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Week Commencing ~ 13 February 2012 ~ Issue #1146

SINGLES. Flo Rida maintains his hold of the top spot on the ARIA singles chart.
Laurent Wery and 360 move up to No.2 and No.3 respectively, giving both of their
singles new chart peaks. Further down the top ten, Simple Plan’s Summer Paradise has
re-entered at No.8, while Drake picks up a new chart peak at No.9 with, Take Care.
Qwote has moved up fifteen places to No.13 with, Throw Your Hands Up. Skrillex
continues to move north and is now at No.20 with Bangarang. On the back of her chart-
topping Born To Die album, Lana Del Rey picks up a new chart peak for the title track at
No.34, while Video Games sits at No.30 - down seven places from last week.

No.17 ASS BACK HOME - Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch. After hitting
the top five with Stereo Hearts (No.4 Oct. '11), Gym Class Heroes enter the chart with
Ass Back Home. The track is the second to be released from the band's fifth album, The
Papercut Chronicles II. It features an appearance from British singer-songwriter Neon
Hitch. She has previously appeared on tracks by Ke$ha and 30H!3. Gym Class Heroes
are touring Australia in March as part of the Future Music Festival.

No.25 GIVE ME ALL YOUR LUVIN' - Madonna Feat. Nicki Minaj & M.LA. Give
Me All Your Luvin'is the first single to be released from Madonna'’s forthcoming twelfth
studio album - MDNA. 1t is her first single to hit the chart in two and a half years - the last
being Celebration (No.40 Aug. '09). The track features American pop star Nicki Minaj
and British rapper M.L.A. The track was performed as part of Madonna's medley at last
week's Superbowl.

No.32 ONE THING - One Direction. This is the third track to chart for UK boy
group, One Direction. It is the second song to hit the chart from their debut album Up All
Night (No.4 Jan. '12) after What Makes You Beautiful (No.7 Jan. '12). They have also
charted with the b-side Na Na Na (No.84 Nov. '11). The new song has so far charted
inside the top 30 in New Zealand, Ireland and the UK.

No.37 DRIVE BY - Train. American group, Train returns to the chart with the
first single from their forthcoming sixth album, California 37. Drive By is one of the first
new tracks that the band has performed live prior to the album’s release. They were last
featured on the chat with the track Save Me, San Francisco (No.61 Dec. '10). Train
previously topped the chart with Hey, Soul Sister (No.1 Mar. '10).

No.49 WE ARE YOUNG - Glee Cast. The week's first new entry from Glee is a
cover of a track by American pop-rock trio, Fun. We Are Young comes from the group’s
forthcoming second album, Some Nights and features guest vocals from Janelle
Monae. The original peaked at No.41 on the US singles chart.

No.52 EARTHQUAKE - Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah. British singer-songwriter,
Labrinth makes his debut on the ARIA singles chart with Earthquake. The song, when
released in the UK, reached No.2. It was his second top three in his homeland, having hit
No.3 with his debut single Let The Sun Shine. Earthquake features a guest appearance
from rapper Tinie Tempah. The two artists have previously worked together on a number
of tracks, including Tempah'’s single Pass Out (No.70 Apr. '10).

No.57 CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS - Parachute Youth. This is the debut
release and chart appearance for Australian electronic act, Parachute Youth. The
Melbourne-based duo is made up of Mathew Gill and Johnny Courtidis. The track was
the first to be played on Triple J in 2012, having been played at the stroke of midnight.
No.64 THE CHAMP - Nelly. American rapper, Nelly makes his first appearance
on the ARIA singles chart in a year with The Champ. The song was released to coincide
with ESPN’s coverage of US college football bowl games. Nelly last appeared on the
chart with Gone (No.55 Feb. "11).

No.69 MAMA DO THE HUMP - Rizzle Kicks. British hip hop duo, Rizzle Kicks
make their debut on the ARIA singles chart with Mama Do The Hump. Childhood friends
Jordan "Rizzle" Stephens and Harley "Sylvester" Alexander-Sule began making
music together in 2008. This track comes from their debut album, Stereo Typical. It was
produced by Norman Cook (aka. Fatboy Slim) and contains a sample of the hit Craig
McLachlan cover of Bo Diddley's Mona (No.3 May '90). The single was a No.2 hit in the
UK while the album peaked at No.5.

No.72 TROUBLEMAKER - Taio Cruz. Taio Cruz hits the chart with the follow-
up single to his hit Hangover (No.23 Jan. '12). It is the second single to come from
Cruz’s third studio album TY.O. The single received a release in a number of European
countries in late 2011. It peaked at No.3 in the UK, making it his sixth top ten single there.
No.78 SURVIVOR / | WILL SURVIVE - Glee Cast. The second Glee single to
chart is a mash-up of Destiny’s Child’s Survivor and Gloria Gaynor’s I Will Survive.
The Destiny’s Child original peaked at No.7 on the ARIA singles chart in April 2001.
Gloria Gaynor’s Survivor was originally released as a b-side before being promoted to
a-side status and becoming a smash hit in a number of countries including the US and
UK. It has since been a hit for the band Cake (No.27 May '97).

No.91 MIDNIGHT RUN - Example. After scoring chart hits with Changed The
Way You Kiss Me (No.16 July '11) and Stay Awake (No.51 Sep. '11), Example picks up
a third chart entry from his album, Playing In The Shadows (No.14 Sep. '11). Example
recently spent two months in Australia, playing shows and also writing tracks for his fourth
album. He is soon to embark on an arena tour of the UK.

No.94 BRIGHTER THAN THE SUN - Colbie Caillat. Four years on from topping
the chart with Bubbly (No.1 Apr. '08) and two and a half years after her last chat entry —
Fallin’ For You (No.63 Aug. '09), American singer-songwriter Colbie Caillat hits the chart
with Brighter than The Sun. The track comes from Caillat’s third album, All Of You
(No.49 July '11). The song was originally released in August 2011 but failed to impact the
chart, but attention has been drawn to the track after recently been used in a number of
TV commercials.

ALBUMS. With new entries at No.1, No.2 and No.4, the top ten has seen some
considerable movement from last week. After one week at the top, Foster The People
drop back to No.7 with Torches. As his tour continues, Rod Stewart jumps into the top
ten with Storyteller - The Complete Anthology: 1964-1990. Ed Sheeran’s + has
jumped eleven places to sit back inside the top 20 at No.14. On the back of her
Superbow! performance, Madonna's Celebration compilation has re-entered the chart at
No.55. Feist has jumped twenty-one places to No.44 with Metals, as she wraps up her
national tour as part of the Laneway Festival. Fellow Laneway participants SBTRKT and
The Drums have re-entered the chart at No.67 and No.99 respectively.

No.1 BORN TO DIE - Lana Del Rey. After months of press and hype, the debut
album from Lana Del Rey has been released and stormed straight to No.1 on the ARIA
albums chart. Del Rey first appeared on the ARIA charts last October with the single,
Video Games (No.23 Feb. '12) and has since charted with the album’s title track (No.34
Feb. "12). In 2010, Del Rey released an album under her birth name of Lizzy Grant,
which is reportedly set for re-release later in the year. Del Rey was meant to tour
Australia at the end of the month, but it was cancelled due to “unprecedented international
demand”. The album topped the charts in a number of countries including the UK, Ireland
and Germany.

No.2 OLD IDEAS - Leonard Cohen. Old Ideas is the twelfth studio album and
the first in just over seven years for legendary Canadian singer-songwriter, Leonard
Cohen. Cohen’s last album was Dear Heather (N0.98 Nov. '04). Since then, Cohen has
charted with a number of retrospective and live compilations including The Essential 3.0
(No.9 Feb. '09) and Live In London (No.26 Apr. '09). Old Ideas is Cohen'’s first No.1 in
Canada, as well as his highest-charting release in the US, where it debuted at No.2.

No.4 A DIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH - Van Halen. The twelfth studio album
from Van Halen sees the band re-unite with original lead singer, David Lee Roth for their
first album together since 1984. It is the band's first studio album since Van Halen Il
(No.8 Mar. '98) and features songs constructed from unused demos and lyrics the band
wrote in the 1970s. It is also the band's first album to feature Wolfgang Van Halen on
bass - the son of lead guitarist Eddie Van Halen. The group’s last appearance on the
ARIA albums chart was with The Best Of Both Worlds (No.31 Sep. '04).

No.25 KISSES ON THE BOTTOM - Paul McCartney. Sir Paul McCartney's
sixteenth solo album sees him performing a set of standards taken from his childhood.
The title comes from a line in the album’s first track, Fats Waller's I'm Gonna Sit Right
Down And Write Myself A Letter. As well as the standards, there are also two new
McCartney-composed numbers on the album. Guests to contribute to the album include
Stevie Wonder, Eric Clapton and Diana Krall. McCartney last charted with Memory
Almost Full (No.33 June '07).

No.37 HYPERPARADISE - Hermitude. Blue Mountains duo, Hermitude make
their debut on the ARIA albums chart with Hyperparadise. It is the hip hop act’s fourth
studio album - having released Alleys To Valley in 2003, Tales Of the Drift in 2005 and
Threads in 2008. The video for the track Speak Of the Devil earned Hermitude the J
Award for Best Music Video. Hermitude are touring nationally in March.

No.50 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION - John Denver. This new release is a
career-spanning retrospective of the music of American country star John Denver. The
20-track set includes some of his best-known songs including Annie’s Song, Rocky
Mountain High, Thank God I'm A Country Boy, Fly Away and Leaving On A Jet
Plane.

No.71 BLUES FUNERAL - Mark Lanegan Band. This is the seventh solo album
for former Screaming Trees frontman, Mark Lanegan and the second album attributed to
the Mark Lanegan Band. The follow-up to Bubblegum is Lanegan’s first solo album to
chart locally. The Screaming Trees featured on the chart twice, firstly with Sweet
Oblivion (No.77 Mar. '93), followed by Dust (No.75 July '96). Blues Funeral features
contributions from Josh Homme (Queens Of The Stone Age), Jack Irons (Pearl Jam,
Red Hot Chili Peppers), Alain Johannes (Queens Of The Stone Age) and Greg Dulli
(The Afghan Whigs). The Mark Lanegan Band is touring Australia in April.

No.76 LE VOYAGE DANS LA LUNE - Air. French electronic duo, Air return with
Le Voyage Dans La Lune. The music on the album was inspired by the 1902 silent film
of the same name - which translates into English as A Trip To The Moon. A restored
version of the film features an Air-composed score as its soundtrack. Air last appeared
on the chart with Love 2 (No.58 Oct. '09).

No.94 HOME - Dierks Bentley. This is the first appearance on the ARIA albums
chart for American country music singer, Dierks Bentley. It is Bentley's seventh studio
album - his first was an independent release in 2001. He is currently touring nationally
with Australian country superstar, Lee Kernaghan.
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#1 Single this week E=
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04103
* 2 5 9 2 HEY HEY HEY Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid A NEON/WAR  BE-Z94-10-02081
3 4 17 3 BOYSLIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
4 2 13 2 LONELY BOY The Black Keys A NONE/WAR  US-NO1-11-00273
5 8 22 3 PARADISE Coldplay A 3 CAP/EMI 6789405
6 9 14 3 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj A VIR/EMI GB-28K-11-00029
7 6 1 6 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A GE/UMA 2791440
8 10 8 4 SUMMER PARADISE Simple Plan A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04104
9 12 129 TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00547
10 7 10 2 SETIT OFF Timomatic A 2 SME 88691915292
1 3 13 3 INTO THE FLAME EP Matt Corby MER/UMA 2787028
12 1 15 4 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02233
* 13 28 15 13 THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitoull ® CSR/UMA 2785994
14 14 3 1 PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People A 4 SME G010002062935E
15 17 15 7 WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction A 3 SYCO/SME ~ G010002685977D
16 21 15 16 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown A JISME (G010002249577X
* 17 NEW 1 17 ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch WAR US-AT2-11-02797
18 15 32 1 SEXYANDI|KNOW ITLMFAO A 7 INR/UMA US-UM7-11-08090
19 16 12 5  DONT WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian A 3 SME (G0100027394272
* 20 26 5 20 BANGARANG Skrillex ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
21 13 3 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 8 ELE/UMA 2775750
22 25 13 19 COUNT ON ME Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR US-EE1-10-00168
23 20 21 4 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01961
24 22 15 13 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02141
* 25 NEW 1 25  GIVE ME ALL YOUR LUVIN' Madonna Feat. Nicki Minaj & M.LA. INR/UMA 2796221
26 18 16 3 DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne A 3 INR/UMA 2785722
27 19 17 3 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida A 3 ISL/UMA 2786972
* 28 42 6 28  TALKTHAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-18086
29 27 15 26 LEVELS Avicii A UNI/UMA 2789533
30 23 18 23  VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey o INR/UMA 2782961
3 24 14 17 |LIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae A RCA/SME (0100027148670
* 32 NEW 1 32 ONE THING One Direction SYCO/SME ~ G0100027253330
33 3 20 2 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 5 DEF/UMA 2786259
* 34 48 5 34 BORNTO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2793631
35 35 22 2 THEATEAMEd Sheeran A 3 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-11-00095
36 41 3 36 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO01
* 37 NEW 1 37  DRIVE BY Train COL/SME (0100027510782
38 32 12 32 AWKWARD San Cisco ICRIMGM AU-U22-11-00001
39 29 121 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin A 4 SME 88691948042
40 34 11 18  WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson A RCA/SME (G010002714123U
41 47 9 41 READALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande VIR/EMI 9539675
42 43 50 1 PARTY ROCKANTHEM LMFAOQ Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 11 INR/UMA 2762977
43 38 32 2 MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera A 8 A&M/UMA 2776592
44 30 24 7  FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A 3 COL/SME (G010002685508Y
45 44 27 5  TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 4 VIR/EMI 6787995
46 33 9 33 TONGUE TIED Grouplove e ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01334
47 36 23 33 PROMISES Nero ® MER/UMA 2769439
48 53 5 48  LASERLIGHT Jessie J Feat. David Guetta UNI/UMA US-UM7-11-16262
* 49 NEW 1 49  WE ARE YOUNG Glee Cast COL/SME G0100027459056
50 40 14 9  BREATHING Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-11-02509
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TITLE Artist

ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele A 5
EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah
SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAQ e

CALL IT WHAT YOU WANT Foster The People ®
DOMINO Jessie J A 2

WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A 3
CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth
LULLABY Nickelback

WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER Nickelback A
SOMEONE LIKE YOU Adele A 5

GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A
MIRROR Lil Wayne

SET FIRE TO THE RAIN Adele A

THE CHAMP Nelly

YOU DA ONE Rihanna e

KEEP YOUR HEAD UP Andy Grammer

THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY Katy Perry A
THESE DAYS Foo Fighters

MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks

RAY CHARLES Chiddy Bang

T.H.E. (THE HARDEST EVER) will.i.am Feat. Mick Jagger & Jennifer Lopez
TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz

SING IT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht

YOU NEED ME, | DON'T NEED YOU Ed Sheeran
IT WILL RAIN Bruno Mars A 2

SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e

MIDNIGHT CITY M83

SURVIVOR /I WILL SURVIVE Glee Cast

SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 4

ENDLESS SUMMER The Jezabels

KYOTO Skrillex Feat. Sirah

WITH UR LOVE Cher Lloyd Feat. Mike Posner ®
STEREO HEARTS Gym Class Heroes Feat. Adam Levine A 3
CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A 2
RAINING DIAMONDS Ricki-Lee ®

YOU MAKE ME FEEL Cobra Starship Feat. Sabi A 3
SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex
LOVE ON TOP Beyonce A

FEEDING LINE Boy & Bear

MR. KNOW IT ALL Kelly Clarkson A 2
MIDNIGHT RUN Example

PRICE TAG Jessie J Feat. Bo.B A 4

BRIDGE OF LIGHT Plnk @

BRIGHTER THAN THE SUN Colbie Caillat

JAR OF HEARTS Christina Perri A 3

CLOCKS Coldplay e

IT GIRL Jason Derulo A 3

JUMPSTART These Kids Wear Crowns A
FIREWORK Katy Perry A 6

MORE MONSTERS & SPRITES EP Skrillex

TITLE Artist

SHAKE IT OUT Florence + The Machine e

ACT YR AGE Bluejuice

NI**AS IN PARIS Jay-Z, Kanye West

BOUNCE Calvin Harris Feat. Kelis A 3

EVEN THOUGH I'M A WOMAN Seeker Lover Keeper
TONIGHT TONIGHT Hot Chelle Rae A 2

CONTACT HIGH Architecture In Helsinki

FULL HEARTS AND EMPTY ROOMS Emma Louise
KILLER 360

HELENA BEAT Foster The People

THE LAZY SONG Bruno Mars A 3

MARRY YOU Bruno Mars A 2

CHANGED THE WAY YOU KISS ME Example A
JUMP INTO THE FOG The Wombats

CHAMPAGNE SHOWERS LMFAO Feat. Natalia Kills A 3
| WON'T LET YOU GO James Morrison

™W LW Tl HP
51 54 55 3
* 52 NEW 1 52
53 45 10 32
54 39 739
55 50 23 5
56 51 24 6
* 57 NEW 1 57
58 70 3 58
59 52 20 20
60 57 47 1
61 56 15 13
* 82 RIE 8 49
63 59 39 N
* 64 NEW 1 64
65 55 13 26
* 66 RIE 3 55
67 61 19 27
68 82 9 60
* 69 NEW 1 69
70 64 6 54
71 65 6 57
72 NEW 1 72
73 58 2 58
74 95 2 74
75 63 20 14
76 74 17 52
77 37 3 37
78  NEW 1 78
79 67 37 6
80 49 11 39
81 75 5 69
82 62 10 43
83 69 23 4
84 60 38 26
85 73 17 19
86 77 26 3
87 72 29 56
88 81 23 20
89 46 23 46
90 78 22 1
91  NEW 1 91
92 85 4 2
93 76 10 26
94 NEW 1 94
95 86 37 2
96 RE 30 28
97 89 26 3
98 79 3117
99 RE 68 3
100 83 6 60
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW TI HP
66 19 36
68 1 68
71 1 71
80 B3 7
84 5 80
87 27 7
88 9 70
90 3 9
91 9 87
92 5 74
93 5 6
94 52 8
96 25 16
97 12 60
98 33 9
99 4 39
100 44 2

GIVE ME EVERYTHING Pitbull Feat. Ne-Yo, Afrojack & Nayer A 6
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Co.
XL/INE
SYCO/SME
INR/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
VIR/EMI
SIO/XEL
RR/WAR
RR/WAR
XL/INE
SME
UNI/UMA
XL/INE
UMA
DEF/UMA
LIB/UMA
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/IUMA
ISL/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
CSR/UMA
POD/INE
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
IDP/MGM
ATL/WAR
SYCO/SME
ATL/WAR
LIB/JUMA
VIR/EMI
ATL/WAR
NEON/WAR
COL/SME
ISL/UMA
RCA/SME
MOS/UMA
UNI/UMA
SME
MO/UMA
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
WAR

EMI
CAP/EMI
NEON/WAR

Co.
ISL/UMA
DEW/UMA
DEF/UMA
COL/SME
DEW/UMA
JIVE/SME
MOD/UMA
IDP/MGM
SMR/EMI
SME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
HUS/UMA
14F/WAR
INR/IUMA
ISL/IUMA
JISME

Cat. No.
XLS521DL
(G010002714784U
US-UM7-11-08089
G010002646581P
2783062

7314025
SWEATDS041
NL-A32-11-91862
NL-A32-11-91798
GB-BKS-10-00351
(G010002735451T
US-CM5-11-00327
GB-BKS-10-00348
2793148

2791316
LIBDIGITAL181
US-CA2-10-01266
G0100023371707
2792331

0917995

2788830

2777481
(G010002655483D
GB-AHS-11-00207
US-AT2-11-02075
2785991
GB-55H-11-00002
(G010002745631Q
2774296
AU-JE3-11-00002
US-AT2-11-04247
G010002662408E
US-AT2-11-01071
US-US1-10-00977
7307425
US-AT2-11-00959
GB-TDG-10-00196
(G010002666381E
2773483
G0100026952221
2795101

2762906
G0100027422782
2774473
US-AT2-10-01508
5521262
US-WB1-11-02211
851035

9465825
US-AT2-11-00831

Cat. No.

2785030

2784110
US-UM7-11-11621
G010002654741P
AU-UM7-11-00260
G010002095971A
2766547

EL002

6793765
G010002063583E
US-AT2-11-00248
US-AT2-10-01887
2775841
GB-FTG-10-00053
2775981

2781544
(G0100024690404
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#1 Album this week == J
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 13t February 2012

™w LW TI  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2787091
2 NEW 1 2 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697986712
3 2 55 1 21Adele A 10 XL/INE XLCD520
* 4 NEW 1 4 ADIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen INRIUMA 2793527
5 3 10 3 EL CAMINO The Black Keys A NONE/WAR 7559796331
6 6 6 6  BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
7 1 38 1 TORCHES Foster The People A COL/SME 88697744572
8 4 19 4 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
9 8 16 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay A 2 CAP/EMI 0875532
* 10 24 2 10  STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR 8122797449
11 10 14 5  TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various A ABC/UMA 2783077
12 9 33 2 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A 4 INRIUMA 2774463
13 11 11 4 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction A SYCO/SME 88697843642
* 14 25 20 8  +Ed Sheeran e WAR 5249864652
15 14 2 14 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
16 13 69 2 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
17 12 23 4 VOWS Kimbra A WAR 9362495478
18 7 25 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 3 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
19 5 27 2 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/UMA 2777355
20 15 2 15  THE BIG RED John Williamson WAR 5310507502
21 17 24 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6803262
22 18 12 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback A RR/WAR RR77092
23 20 24 20  THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford AMB/EMI FANFARE(041
24 16 15 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine A ISL/UMA 2785013
* 25 NEW 1 25  KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney CONC/UMA 7233369
26 19 2 19 BEYOND MAGNETIC EP Metallica MER/UMA 2792849
27 26 12 5  TALK THAT TALK Rihanna e DEF/UMA 2787840
28 21 9 2 REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin A 2 SME 88691916002
* 29 53 14 15  AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd e EMI 0289662
30 32 20 12 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
31 23 44 1 WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697872772
32 27 16 3 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson @ RCA/SME 88697961802
33 22 3 3 RESOLUTION Lamb Of God RR/WAR RR76555
34 29 44 28  SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex ® NEON/WAR 7567882717
35 30 17 2 THEBEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A WAR 5249889762
36 41 4 30  HERITAGE Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 2760243
* 37T NEW 1 37  HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
38 34 10 8  LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse o ISL/UMA 2790333
39 28 12 21 NEVER TRUST A HAPPY SONG Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567882655
40 36 2 36  THE LION'S ROAR First Aid Kit SAV/UMA WEBB320CD
41 35 25 2 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West o DEF/UMA 2779149
42 37 20 2 DUETS Il Tony Bennett A 2 COL/SME 88697967672
43 33 33 2 4Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
44 65 6 17 METALS Feist UNI/UMA 2779122
45 83 14 5  EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI 6788792
46 39 45 3 19Adele A XL/INE XLCD313
47 48 37 1 THELIFE OF RILEY Drapht e AYEM/SME AYEMS001
48 44 286 16  THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
49 67 23 5  WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse @ DIVA/JUMA DIVAU1015C
* 50 NEW 1 50  THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver SME 88691944512
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w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 31 36 2 THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats e 14F/WAR 2564678466
52 49 11 8  VELOCIRAPTOR! Kasabian SME 88697933502
53 50 29 19  PINKFRIDAY Nicki Minaj ® UNI/UMA 2754184
54 54 14 1 SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle A 2 SYCO/SME 88697962522
* 55 RIE 24 6  CELEBRATION Madonna e WAR 9362499274
56 45 21 2 PRISONER The Jezabels ® IDP/MGM JEZ004
57 46 32 5  LOVESTRONG Christina Perri ® ATL/WAR 7567889945
58 57 66 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 3 DEF/UMA 2752334
59 59 1 15  TAKE CARE Drake UNI/UMA 2783262
60 75 8 12 ACREATURE | DON'T KNOW Laura Marling VIR/EMI 0878982
61 56 51 11 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House CAP/EMI 9174032
62 47 28 5  PLANET PIT Pitoull @ JISME 88697910542
63 52 128 3 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2 ISL/UMA 2711240
64 64 49 4 WHO YOU ARE Jessie J A UNI/UMA 2765687
65 42 8 37 HURRY UP, WE'RE DREAMING M83 POD/INE PODCD0769
66 58 14 9  THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567882620
* 67 RIE 2 67  SBTRKT SBTRKT YT/INE YTCDO060
68 63 38 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2 INR/IUMA 2771838
69 38 6 23 CHIPWRECKED Alvin And The Chipmunks ATL/WAR 7567882639
70 40 92 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697606282
71 NEW 1 71 BLUES FUNERAL Mark Lanegan Band 4AD/INE CAD3202CD
72 62 45 10 ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e UNI/UMA 5336831
73 96 63 1 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11 EMI 0289442
74 86 1 10 FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey SME 88697918332
75 72 10 18  GLEE: THE MUSIC VOLUME 7 Glee Cast ® COL/SME 88697986072
76 NEW 1 76 LE VOYAGE DANS LA LUNE Air VIR/EMI 9556332
77 77 59 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!' PInk A 5 LAF/SME 88697807262
78 55 21 5  OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6807022
79 66 20 9  FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo e WAR 9362495596
80 71 13 12 THE LOST CHILDREN Disturbed RPS/WAR 9362495489
81 R/E 12 11 WICKED GAME Il Divo SYCO/SME 88697964482
82 84 83 25  THEVERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR 8122799959
83 68 16 30 REDDOG: MUSIC FROM THE MOVIE Soundtrack ROA R-301678-2
84 82 22 13 GET YOUR HEART ON! Simple Plan ATL/WAR 7567882665
85 43 45 6 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461
86 51 36 3 SEEKER LOVER KEEPER Seeker Lover Keeper ® DEW/UMA DEW9000330
87 RIE 3 80  YOU ARE ALL | SEE Active Child SPU/EMI URA372
88 73 26 3 HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil ® INR/UMA 2773587
89 61 3 45  SOMETHING Chairlift COL/SME 88697630982
90 93 13 53  ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER'S LOVE NEVER DIES Soundtrack PDR/UMA 2724801
91 60 14 24  BUSBY MAROU Busby Marou WAR STOMPER001
92 76 13 14 PLAYING IN THE SHADOWS Example MOS/UMA HUSSYCD058
93 95 18 3 BEYOND THE SUN Chris Isaak e UTV/IUMA 2784692
94  NEW 1 94  HOME Dierks Bentley CAP/EMI 0947142
95 74 25 2 BON IVER Bon Iver JGJ/INE JAG135CD
96 70 4 23 COMPANY Bluejuice DEW/UMA DEW9000396
97 81 3 32 AFLASH FLOOD OF COLOUR Enter Shikari LIB/JUMA PIASL060CD
98 R/E 69 13 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 2 IN/UMA 9830875
99 R/E 3 61  PORTAMENTO The Drums ISL/UMA 2778634
100 89 17 12 TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane IVY/UMA VY121
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
69 2 69  MR.AND MRS. O'Shea SME 88697973292
78 47 2 BURLESQUE Soundtrack @ SME 88697804572
79 75 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry A 3 CAP/EMI 6478302
80 7 16 NOEL GALLAGHER'S HIGH FLYING BIRDS Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds MER/UMA 2781843
85 83 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INR/IUMA 2739452
87 4 17 REQUIEM The Getaway Plan UNFD/WAR UNFD010
88 1 39  THE VERY BEST INXS UNI/UMA 5335934
90 18 4 SUCKIT AND SEE Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI 0284302
91 58 19  THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 CAP/EMI 5842352
92 2 41 3 Amber Lawrence CORE/SME COREALA01
94 64 2 LOUD Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752365
97 62 1 HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3 LIB/UMA LMCDO0157
98 40 6  GET'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy e SME 88697784472
99 29 53  THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
100 3 24 SONGS & PICTURES Beccy Cole SME COREBCA02
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ARIA
™w Tl HP
1 NEW 1 1
2 NEW 1 2
3 NEW 1 3
4 2 55 1
* 5 20 2 5

6 3 10 3
7 1 38 1
8 8 16 1
9 5 19 5
10 4 33 2
11 6 2 6
12 12 69 3
13 15 3 13
14 13 26 13
15 11 2 11
16 10 23 5
17 7 11 4
18 19 12 1
19 9 25 1
20 16 27 2
21 14 3 14
22 17 9 2
23 21 24 3
24 23 14 6
25 22 15 1
* 26 41 14 12
27 18 3 2
28 25 12 7
29 24 44 1
30 33 4 25
31 34 14 23
* 32 NEW 1 32
33 26 16 3
34 29 17 2
35 27 10 9
36 30 20 2
37 31 292 16
38 28 33 2
* 39 NEW 1 39
40 36 32 36
41 38 45 2
42 37 14 1
43 32 10 27
44 60 24 4
45 40 12 13
46 47 13 23
* 47 89 16 5
48 59 13 9
49 44 28 5
50 46 66 2

=
#1 Physical Album this week == (f IVTUIE

k

Top 100 Physical Alboums - Week Commencing 13t February 2012
Co

TITLE Artist .

BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/IUMA
OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME
A DIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen INR/UMA
21 Adele XL/INE
STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart RHI/WAR
EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR
TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME
MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI
FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI
SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO INR/IUMA
THE BIG RED John Williamson WAR
DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR
BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR
THE STORY OF MY LIFE - ULTIMATE COLLECTION Michael Crawford AMB/EMI
EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME
VOWS Kimbra WAR

UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME
HERE AND NOW Nickelback RR/WAR
MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/UMA
MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/IUMA
BEYOND MAGNETIC EP Metallica MER/UMA
REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin SME
NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta VIR/EMI
TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various ABC/UMA
CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/IUMA

A FOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD Pink Floyd EMI
RESOLUTION Lamb Of God RR/WAR
TALK THAT TALK Rihanna DEF/UMA
WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters RCA/SME
HERITAGE Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA
+ Ed Sheeran WAR
KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney CONC/UMA
STRONGER Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME
THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR
LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ISL/UMA
DUETS Il Tony Bennett COL/SME
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR
4 Beyonce COL/SME
THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver SME
SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR
19 Adele XL/INE
SOMEONE TO WATCH OVER ME Susan Boyle SYCO/SME
NEVER TRUST A HAPPY SONG Grouplove ATL/WAR
WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse DIVA/UMA
VELOCIRAPTOR! Kasabian SME
WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA
EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI
FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey SME
PLANET PIT Pitoull JISME
BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi DEF/UMA
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Cat. No.
2787091
88697986712
2793527
XLCD520
8122797449
7559796331
88697744572
0875532
SOLM8005
2774463
5310507502
7567891215
75679963352
FANFARE041
88691945382
9362495478
88697843642
RR77092
ELEVENCD101
2777355
2792849
88691916002
6803262
2783077
2785013
0289662
RR76555
2787840
88697872772
2760243
5249864652
7233369
88697961802
5249889762
2790333
88697967672
8122736352
88697933582
88691944512
7567882717
XLCD313
88697962522
7567882655
DIVAU1015C
88697933502
2768195
6788792
88697918332
88697910542
2752334
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52 35 6
53 42 29
54 51 45
55 43 28
56 39 33
57 48 46
58 77 14
59 52 14
60 50 28
61 62 86
62 58 20
63 53 2
* 64 NEW 1
65 54 18
66 56 13
67 68 49
68 64 18
69 71 85
* 70 NEW 1
4l 70 15
72 86 8
73 57 20
74 NEW 1
75 55 124
76 69 10
77 84 82
78 67 20
79 78 56
80 65 3
81 79 38
82 49 21
83 RE 63
84 85 83
85 90 21
86 81 24
87 61 3
88 73 5
89 75 65
90 66 19
91 R/E 13
92 80 17
93 RE 5
94 63 13
95 74 34
96 99 16
97 87 9
98 RE 40
9 RE 10
100 NEW 1

100

TITLE Artist

BLUES FUNERAL Mark Lanegan Band

CHIPWRECKED Alvin And The Chipmunks

LOVESTRONG Christina Perri

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John

PINK FRIDAY Nicki Minaj

THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats
THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House
WICKED GAME Il Divo

THE TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN - PART 1 Soundtrack
HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors

WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West

THE LION'S ROAR First Aid Kit

HYPERPARADISE Hermitude

RED DOG: MUSIC FROM THE MOVIE Soundtrack

THE LOST CHILDREN Disturbed

WHO YOU ARE Jessie J

BEYOND THE SUN Chris Isaak

GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters

ANNIE (AUSTRALIAN CAST RECORDING) Original Cast Recording
ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER'S LOVE NEVER DIES Soundtrack
A CREATURE | DON'T KNOW Laura Marling

PRISONER The Jezabels

DREAM OF YOU Sharon Corr

BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine

GLEE: THE MUSIC VOLUME 7 Glee Cast

10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating

FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk

A FLASH FLOOD OF COLOUR Enter Shikari

BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga

OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum

THE WALL Pink Floyd

RECOLLECTION k.d. lang

GET YOUR HEART ON! Simple Plan

CRYSTAL VISIONS... THE VERY BEST OF STEVIE NICKS Stevie Nicks
3 Amber Lawrence

HURRY UP, WE'RE DREAMING M83

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty

ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

FOOTPRINTS - THE BEST OF POWDERFINGER 2001-2011 Powderfinger
TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane

METALS Feist

BUSBY MAROU Busby Marou

THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht

MARY POPPINS Australian Cast

TAKE CARE Drake

RRAKALA Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

LET ENGLAND SHAKE PJ Harvey

PLAY Bond

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl
45 2
72 18
76 75
82 28
83 5
88 11
91 3
92 42
93 10
94 14
95 4
96 5
97 44
98 10
100 19

HP
45

TITLE Artist

MR. AND MRS. O'Shea

SUCK IT AND SEE Arctic Monkeys

TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

SEEKER LOVER KEEPER Seeker Lover Keeper
SONGS & PICTURES Beccy Cole

LET THE MUSIC PLAY Stan Walker

REQUIEM The Getaway Plan

ROY Damien Leith

STORYBOOK Kasey Chambers

BON IVER Bon Iver

SOUL 2 Seal

NOEL GALLAGHER'S HIGH FLYING BIRDS Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds
GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy

THE VERY BEST INXS

GOOD THINGS Aloe Blacc
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Co.
4AD/INE
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
14F/WAR
CAP/EMI
SYCO/SME
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
RHI/WAR
DEF/UMA
SAVIUMA
ELEF/INE
ROA
RPS/WAR
UNI/UMA
UTV/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
PDR/UMA
VIR/EMI
IDP/MGM
RHI/WAR
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
INI/UMA
WAR
LAF/SME
LIB/UMA
INR/IUMA
CAP/EMI
EMI
NONE/WAR
ATL/WAR
RPS/WAR
CORE/SME
POD/INE
CAP/EMI
ABC/UMA
UMA
IVY/UMA
UNI/UMA
WAR
AYEM/SME
WALT/UMA
UNI/UMA
SFM/IMGM
ISL/UMA
UCJ/IUMA

Co.

SME
DOM/EMI
CAP/EMI
DEW/UMA
SME

SME
UNFD/WAR
SME
LIB/UMA
JGJ/INE
RPS/WAR
MER/UMA
SME
UNI/UMA
SME

Cat. No.
CAD3202CD
7567882639
7567889945
5336831
2754184
2564678466
9174032
88697964482
7567882620
2773587
8122799959
2779149
WEBB320CD
ACE069
R-301678-2
9362495489
2765687
2784692
88697606282
88691945392
2724801
0878982
JEZ004
2564678839
2711240
88697986072
9830875
9362495596
88697807262
PIASL060CD
2771838
6807022
0289442
7559797986
7567882665
9362499981
COREALAO01
PODCD0769
5842352
8800919
2777141
VY121
2779122
STOMPER001
AYEMS001
8723874
2783262
SFGU110402
2763025
2792591

Cat. No.
88697973292
0284302
6478302
DEW9000330
COREBCA02
88697994062
UNFD010
88697892492
LMCD0154
JAG135CD
9362495471
2781843
88697784472
5335934
88697871972
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#1 Digital Track this week K=
ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 13th February 2012

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 7 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia WAR  US-AT2-11-04103
2 3 6 2 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
3 4 7 2 HEY, HEY, HEY (POP ANOTHER BOTTLE) Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid WAR  BE-Z94-11-02396
4 2 8 2 LONELY BOY The Black Keys WAR  US-NO1-11-00273
5 8 20 3 PARADISE Coldplay EMI GB-AYE-11-01143
6 9 12 2 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj EMI GB-28K-11-00029
7 6 1 6 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia UMA  AU-HT0-11-02001
8 11 10 8 TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna UMA  US-CM5-11-00547
9 7 10 3 SET IT OFF Timomatic SME AU-BM0-11-00618
10 10 7 4 SUMMER PARADISE Simple Plan WAR  US-AT2-11-04104
1 26 4 11 THROW YOUR HANDS UP (DANCAR KUDURO) [RADIO EDIT] Qwote Feat. Pitbull UMA  US-US1-11-00331
12 5 6 5 BROTHER Matt Corby UMA  AU-UM7-11-01248
13 13 25 1 PUMPED UP KICKS Foster The People SME US-SM1-10-02931
14 17 15 7 WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL One Direction SME GB-HMU-11-00018
15 15 14 5 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars WAR  US-AT2-11-02232
16 19 8 16 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown SME US-JAY-11-00015
17 NEW 1 17 ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch WAR  US-AT2-11-02797
18 16 26 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO UMA  US-UM7-11-08090
19 14 12 4 DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-11-00622
20 25 5 20  BANGARANG Skrillex WAR  US-AT2-11-04243
21 23 11 19 COUNT ON ME Bruno Mars WAR  US-EE1-10-00168
22 12 31 1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra UMA  AU-ZS2-11-00040
23 18 21 4 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida WAR  US-AT2-11-01961
24 20 14 13 ATHOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri WAR  US-AT2-11-02141
25 NEW 1 25  GIVE ME ALL YOUR LUVIN Madonna Feat. Nicki Minaj & M.LA. UMA  US-UG1-12-00184
26 41 2 26 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z UMA  US-UM7-11-18086
27 22 13 16 | LIKE IT LIKE THAT Hot Chelle Rae SME US-RC1-11-00786
28 24 17 3 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida UMA  GB-UM7-11-08687
29 NEW 1 29  ONE THING One Direction SME GB-HMU-11-00171
30 47 4 30  BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey UMA  GB-UM7-11-11120
31 32 18 1 THE A TEAM Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-11-00095
32 NEW 1 32 DRIVE BY Train SME US-SM1-11-06876
33 28 20 2 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris UMA  US-UM7-11-15507
34 33 11 32 LEVELS Avicii UMA  SE-UM7-11-00962
35 27 12 1 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin SME AU-BM0-11-00645
36 3 1 17 WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson SME GB-CTA-11-00364
37 48 3 37  INTERNET FRIENDS Knife Party IND GB-2LD-09-00918
38 46 4 38  READ ALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande EMI GB-AAA-11-00291
39 35 15 10  DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne UMA  US-UM7-11-09714
40 42 50 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock UMA  US-UM7-11-00061
41 37 32 1 MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera UMA  US-UM7-11-09132
42 43 27 5 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia EMI GB-28K-11-00036
43 30 2 30  TONGUE TIED Grouplove WAR  US-AT2-11-01334
44 NEW 1 44 LASERLIGHT Jessie J Feat. David Guetta UMA  US-UM7-11-16262
45  NEW 1 45  WE ARE YOUNG Glee Cast SME US-QX9-11-01730
46 21 2 21 VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey UMA  GB-UM7-11-07964
47 39 14 7 BREATHING Jason Derulo WAR  US-WB1-11-02509
48 R/E 45 3 ROLLING IN THE DEEP Adele INE GB-BKS-10-00335
49 34 24 10  FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris SME GB-ARL-11-00748
50 NEW 1 50  EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah SME GB-HMU-11-00027
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#1 Digital Album this week == ) BORN OO
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 13th February 2012

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey INR/UMA 2787091
2 2 6 1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
* 3 NEW 1 3 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen COL/SME 88697986712
4 5 10 2 EL CAMINO The Black Keys NONE/WAR 7559796331
5 3 19 2 FALLING & FLYING 360 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
* 6 14 20 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
7 6 14 2 TRIPLE J'S LIKE A VERSION 7 Various ABC/UMA 2783077
8 8 55 1 21 Adele XL/INE XLCD520
* 9 NEW 1 9 A DIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen INR/UMA 2793527
10 9 16 1 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay CAP/EMI 0875532
11 4 38 3 TORCHES Foster The People COL/SME 88697744572
* 12 NEW 1 12 KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney CONC/UMA 7233369
13 12 11 2 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction SYCO/SME 88697843642
14 1 27 1 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2777355
15 19 24 3 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta VIR/EMI 6803262
16 16 2 16 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88691945382
17 7 25 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
18 15 21 5 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
19 13 69 3 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars ATL/WAR 7567891215
20 10 23 3 VOWS Kimbra WAR 9362495478
21 NEW 1 21 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
22 34 5 8 METALS Feist UNI/UMA 2779122
23 RIE 12 6 CELEBRATION Madonna WAR 9362499274
24 17 33 1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO INR/UMA 2774463
25 1 15 1 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2785013
26 21 52 9 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR 7567882717
27 28 28 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht AYEM/SME AYEMS001
28 23 2 23 THE LION'S ROAR First Aid Kit SAV/UMA WEBB320CD
29 20 25 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA 2779149
* 30 45 4 16 SBTRKT SBTRKT YT/INE YTCDO060
31 27 12 1 HERE AND NOW Nickelback RR/WAR RR77092
32 30 12 2 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna DEF/UMA 2787840
33 33 16 2 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697961802
* 34 RIE 5 2 EVANESCENCE Evanescence CAP/EMI 6788792
35 39 12 9 TAKE CARE Drake UNI/UMA 2783262
36 24 12 10 NEVER TRUST A HAPPY SONG Grouplove ATL/WAR 7567882655
37 32 17 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel WAR 5249889762
38 26 7 17 HURRY UP, WE'RE DREAMING M83 POD/INE PODCD0769
39 31 18 1 PRISONER The Jezabels IDP/MGM JEZ004
40 18 29 1 THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... THIS MODERN GLITCH The Wombats 14F/WAR 2564678466
4 22 44 1 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West DEF/UMA 2754461
42 41 3 41 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER003
* 43 RIE 3 40  YOU ARE ALL | SEE Active Child SPU/EMI URA372
44 36 38 1 WASTING LIGHT Foo Fighters RCA/SME 88697872772
* 45 RIE 2 38  PORTAMENTO The Drums ISL/IUMA 2778634
46 43 120 1 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2711240
47 R/E 3 9 A CREATURE | DON'T KNOW Laura Marling VIR/EMI 0878982
48 48 23 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2771838
49 NEW 1 49  LE VOYAGE DANS LA LUNE Air VIR/EMI 9556332
50 NEW 1 50  BE STRONG The 2 Bears LIB/UMA LIB128CD
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™w LW Tl
1 1 2
2 47
3 4 97
4 NEW 1
5 5 29
6 3 14
7 8 30
8 6 74
9 10 115
10 1 118
11 16 6
12 7 77
13 35 51
14 12 88
15 32 14
16 13 100
17 14 67
18 NEW 1
19 22 108
20 18 26
21 20 92
22 37 9
23 RIE 15
24 19 4
25 23 64
26 30 7
27 15 61
28 29 58
29 24 81
30 RIE 28
31 31 88
32 25 56
33 28 6
34 43 57
35 41 21
36 RIE 37
37 40 4
38 NEW 1
39 27 27
40 38 2
41 48 59
42 17 20
43 36 7
44 9 31
45 RIE 2
46 RIE 42
47 RIE 6
48  NEW 1
49 45 27
50 33 65
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ROD
STEWART

Storyteller

#1 Catalogue Album this week

ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 13th February 2012

TITLE Artist

STORYTELLER - THE COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY: 1964-1990 Rod Stewart
19 Adele A

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7
CELEBRATION Madonna e

BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 2
GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 2

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e

HITS Phil Collins A 4

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6

THE WALL Pink Floyd A 11

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6

FALLEN Evanescence A 6

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A

HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3

THE ESSENTIAL DARYL HALL & JOHN OATES Hall & Oates
10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating A 2

GREATEST HITS Queen A 14

THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2

HITS Roxette

1 The Beatles A 10

THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 3

STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3
NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5

GREATEST HITS Neil Young A

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 4

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2

CRYSTAL VISIONS... THE VERY BEST OF STEVIE NICKS Stevie Nicks @
SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 3

RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON Pink Floyd A 14

WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET 360

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A

THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton

NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A

FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5

HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3

GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G.

GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9

THE ULTIMATE BEE GEES Bee Gees

THE ESSENTIAL LEONARD COHEN Leonard Cohen A

X &Y Coldplay A 4

GREATEST HITZ Limp Bizkit

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11

GREATEST HITS The Police ®
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Co.
RHI/WAR
XL/INE
RHI/WAR
WAR
ISL/UMA
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
WAR
GEF/UMA
EPI/SME
EMI

WAR
WIND/EMI
RHI/WAR
ABC/ROA
CONC/UMA
INR/IUMA
RCA/SME
INI/UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
EMI
CAP/EMI
GE/UMA
ISL/IUMA
GE/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
DEW/UMA
WAR
ISL/UMA
EMI

INE
GE/UMA
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
BIG/UMA
LIB/UMA
BAD/WAR
WAR
RHI/WAR
SME
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
PDR/UMA
A&M/UMA

Cat. No.
8122797449
XLCD313
8122736352
9362499274
2711240
88697606282
5336831
3984237952
9862116
5204222000
0289442
9362485452
6870432
8122799959
R-301530-2
1800022
9889084
82876692382
9830875
2758364
5031332000
6788372
0830702
GERO003
5304758
GERO001
C2K86290
2777908
9362489352
2660462
5420752
9362499981
DEW9000216
030102
8462102
0289552
SOLM8002
GER004
88697060742
6336412
1799119
LMCD0157
7567899963
7599258382
8122798477
497995.2
3639662
9886770
5172752
5400302
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 13t February 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA.
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
360 Falling & Flying EMI| 8| 4| 4| 19| 17| 15| 7| 6| 4| 5| 9| 9| 8| 6
Active Child You Are All | See EMI| 87| -] 80| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Adam Harvey Falling Into Place SME| 74| 86| 10| 11| 19| 32| - - - - - - - -
Adele 19 INE| 46| 39| 3| 45| 45| 38| 46| 45| 39| 36| 39| 32| 45| 41
Adele 21 INE| 3| 2| 1|55 4| 3| 4| 2] 2| 1| 3| 1| 4] 2
Air Le Voyage Dans La Lune EMI| 76| - | 76| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Alvin And The Chipmunks Chipwrecked WAR| 69| 38| 23| 6 - 41| - | 34| 47| 40| - | 30| 46| 39
Amy Winehouse Lioness: Hidden Treasures UMA| 38| 34| 8| 10| 29| 31| 36| 29| 43| 31| 33| 28| 30| 24
Bad Meets Evil Hell: The Sequel UMA| 88| 73| 3| 26| - - - | 50| - | 46| 45| - - -
Beyonce 4 SME| 43| 33| 2| 33| 41| 30| 38| 28| 42| 32| 44| 35| 44| 28
Bluejuice Company UMA| 96| 70| 23| 4 - - - - - - - - - -
Bon Iver Bon Iver INE| 95| 74| 2| 25| - - - - - - - - - -
Bon Jovi Bon Jovi Greatest Hits UMA| 58| 57| 1| 66| - - - | 43 - | 43| - | 38| 48| -
Boy & Bear Moonfire UMA| 19| 5| 2| 27| 21| 13| 11| 9| 25| 18| 15| 19| 20| 21
Bruno Mars Doo-Wops & Hooligans WAR| 16| 13| 2| 69| 14| 14| 9| 10| 14| 9| 13| 5| 15| 13
Busby Marou Busby Marou WAR| 91| 60| 24| 14| - - - - - - - - - -
Celtic Thunder Heritage UMA| 36| 41| 30| 4| 33| 35| 33| 39| 33| 30| 16| 27| 29| 33
Chairlift Something SME| 89| 61| 45| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Isaak Beyond The Sun UMA| 93| 95| 3| 18| - - - - - - - - - -
Christina Perri Lovestrong WAR| 67| 46| 5| 32| - | 49| - | 40| - | 50| -| 50| -| 38
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You WAR| 35| 30| 2| 17| 39| 34| 39| 32| 30| 27| 27| 31| 35| 31
Coldplay Mylo Xyloto EMI| 9| 8| 1| 16| 8| 10| 8| 13, 7| 8| 8| 8| 11| 7
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House EMI| 61| 56| 11| 51| - - - | 48| - | 49] 49| - - | 47
David Guetta Nothing But The Beat EMI| 21| 17| 3| 24| 25| 24| 25| 16| 20| 13| 22| 20| 21| 18
Dierks Bentley Home EMI| 94| - | 94| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Disturbed The Lost Children WAR| 80| 71| 12| 13| - | - | - | - | - | 47| - | - | 43| 42
Drake Take Care UMA| 59| 59| 15| 11| - - - - - - - - - -
Drapht The Life Of Riley SME| 47| 48| 1| 37| - | - | | | | | -| -| -| -
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 14| 25| 8 | 20| 40| 40| 29| 33| 34| 35| 40| 44| 24| 34
Elton John Rocket Man: The Definitive Hits UMA| 72| 62| 10| 45| - - - - 50 - | 48] 41| - -
Enter Shikari A Flash Flood Of Colour UMA| 97| 81| 32| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Evanescence Evanescence EMI| 45| 83| 5| 14| 46| - | 45| - | 49| - - - - -
Example Playing in The Shadows UMA| 92| 76| 14| 13| - - - - - - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 13th February 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI| TW LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Feist Metals UMA| 44| 65| 17| 6 - - - - - - - - - -
First Aid Kit The Lions Roar UMA| 40| 36| 36| 2 - - | A7) 37| - - - - - -
First Aid Kit The Lion's Roar UMA| 40| 36| 36| 2 - - | 47| 37| - - - - - -
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 48| 44| 16| 286 42| 39| 40| 35| 38| 29| 37| 25| 33| 27
Florence + The Machine Between Two Lungs UMA| 63| 52| 3| 128 - - - | 46| - - - - - | 50
Florence + The Machine Ceremonials UMA| 24| 16| 1| 15| 28| 20| 26| 17| 27| 23| 24| 16| 17| 16
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 70| 40| 1| 92| - - - - - - 47 - - -
Foo Fighters Wasting Light SME| 31| 23| 1| 44| 34| 25| 31| 24| 31| 28| 28| 17| 25| 23
Foster The People Torches SME| 7 1 11 38| 5 1 5 1 8| 2| 6| 2| 6 3
Glee Cast Glee: The Music Volume 7 SME| 75| 72| 18| 10| - - - - - - - - - -
Gotye Making Mirrors UMA| 18| 7| 1| 25| 16| 12| 20| 12| 13| 7| 17| 15| 19| 10
Grouplove Never Trust A Happy Song WAR| 39| 28| 21| 12| - | 36| 42| 25| 46| 37| 46| 33| 37| 30
Hermitude Hyperparadise INE| 37| - | 37| 1 - - | 49| - - - - - - -
Icehouse White Heat: 30 Hits UMA| 49| 67| 5| 23| 47| - | 41| - | 36| 48| - | -| - | 43
Il Divo Wicked Game SME| 81| - | 11| 12| - | - | -| | | | -| -| 42| -
Jason Derulo Future History WAR| 79| 66| 9| 20| - - - - - - - - - -
Jay-Z & Kanye West Watch The Throne UMA| 41| 35| 2| 25| - - - | 44 - - - - - -
Jessie J Who You Are UMA| 64| 64| 4 | 49| - - - - - - - | 47| - -
John Denver The Ultimate Collection SME| 50| - | 50| 1| 38| - | 48| - | 35| -| 36| - - -
John Williamson The Big Red WAR 20| 15| 15| 2| 6| 2| 21| 21| 15| 12| 21| 22| 13| 25
Kanye West My Beautiful Dark Twisted Fantasy UMA| 85| 43| 6| 45| - - - - - - - - - -
Kasabian Velociraptor! SME| 52| 49| 8| 11| - | 45| 43| 30| - - | 43| 42) 39| -
Kelly Clarkson Stronger SME| 32| 27| 3| 16| 31| 28| 35| 27| 29| 24| 34| 29| 47| 36
Kimbra Vows WAR| 17| 12| 4| 23| 12| 11| 15| 7| 18| 17| 18| 21| 12| 11
Lady Antebellum Own The Night EMI| 78| 85| 5| 21| - - - - - | 45| - - - | 45
Lady Gaga Born This Way UMA| 68| 63| 1| 38| - - - - - - - - - -
Lamb Of God Resolution WAR| 33| 22| 3| 3| 24| 17| 32| 18| 28| 20| 26| 13| 28| 8
Lana Del Rey Born To Die UMA| 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 -
Lanie Lane To The Horses UMA| 100| 89| 12| 17| - - - - - - - - - -
Laura Marling A Creature | Don't Know EMI| 60| 75| 12| 8 - - - - - - - - - -
Leonard Cohen Old Ideas SME| 2 - 2] 1 2 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5| -
LMFAO Sorry For Party Rocking UMA| 12| 9| 2| 33| 13| 8| 10| 4| 9| 4| 12, 3| 9| 5
M83 Hurry Up, We're Dreaming INE| 65| 42| 37| 8 - - - | 49| - - - - - -
Madonna Celebration WAR| 55| - | 6| 24| - - - - - - - - - -
Mark Lanegan Band Blues Funeral INE| 71| - | 71| 1 - - 34 - - - - - - -
Metallica Beyond Magnetic EP UMA| 26| 19| 19| 2| 22| 7| 16| 11| 22| 14| 23| 14| 16| 22
Michael Crawford The Story of My Life - Ultimate Collection | EMI| 23| 20| 20| 24| 9| 6| 13| 8| 17| 15| 29| 18| 27| 20
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 13th February 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA.
Artist Title Distf TW| LW| HP| TI| TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW TW LW| TW| LW
Nero Welcome Reality UMA| 30| 32| 12| 20| 48| 50| - - 38| - | 32| 29
Nickelback Here And Now WAR| 22| 18| 1| 12| 20| 21| 19| 22| 11| 11| 14| 11| 18| 15
Nicki Minaj Pink Friday UMA| 53| 50| 19| 29 - | - | 42| 48| 44 43| - | 48
One Direction Up All Night SME| 13| 11| 4| 11| 15| 9| 14| 5| 12| 16| 11| 7| 22| 12
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farll! SME| 77| 77| 1| 59 - - - - - -
Paul McCartney Kisses On The Bottom UMA| 25 250 1| 36| -| 27| - | 41 30, - | 40| -
Pink Floyd A Foot in the Door: The Best Of Pink Floyd EMI| 29| 53| 15| 14| 37| 44| 30| - | 23| 39| 20| 46| 23| 35
Pink Floyd The Wall EMI| 73| 96| 1| 63 - -] - - -] -
Pitbull Planet Pit SME| 62| 47| 5| 28 46| - | 47| 44| 42| 50| 45| - | -
Reece Mastin Reece Mastin SME| 28| 21| 2| 9| 23| 23| 18| 14| 21| 19| 19| 6| 31| 9
Rihanna Talk That Talk UMA| 27| 26| 5| 12| 32| 29| 28| 26| 32| 26| 25| 26| 26| 19
Rod Stewart Storyteller - The Complete Anthology: 1964-1990 WAR| 10| 24| 10| 2| 11| 19| 12| 19| 19 21| 1| 12| 2| 14
Ronan Keating 10 Years Of Hits UMA| 98 13| 69 - - - - - -
SBTRKT SBTRKT INE| 67 67| 2 - -] - - -] -
Seeker Lover Keeper Seeker Lover Keeper UMA| 86| 51| 3| 36 - - - - - -
Simple Plan Get Your Heart On! WAR| 84| 82| 13| 22 - - - - - -
Skrillex Bangarang EP WAR| 6| 6| 6| 6| 18| 18| 17| 15| 16| 10| 10| 10| 7| 4
Skrillex Scary Monsters And Nice Sprites WAR| 34| 29| 28| 44| 49| 48| 44| 36| 40| 38| 32| 40| 34| 26
Soundtrack The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn - Part 1 WAR| 66| 58| 9 | 14 - - - - - | 44
Soundtrack Red Dog: Music From The Movie SME| 83| 68| 30| 16 - - - 37| 41| 49
Soundtrack Andrew Lloyd Webber's Love Never Dies UMA| 90| 93| 53| 13| 26| 27| - - - - -
Susan Boyle Someone To Watch Over Me SME| 54| 54| 1| 14| 43| 42| 50| 41| 45| 34| 42| 36| 38| 37
The Black Keys El Camino WAR| 5| 3| 3|10, 7| 4| 6| 3| 6| 6| 7| 4| 3 1
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR| 82| 84| 25| 83 - - - - - -
The Drums Portamento UMA| 99 61, 3 - - - - - -
The Jezabels Prisoner MGM 56| 45| 2| 21 - - - 48| 50| -
The Wombats The Wombats Proudly Present... This Modem Glitch| WAR| 51| 31| 2 | 36 431 - | 38 41 39 - | 40
Tim McGraw Emotional Traffic SME| 15| 14| 14| 2| 10| 5| 22| 23| 5| 3| 35| 24| - | -
Tony Bennett Duets Il SME| 42| 37| 2| 20| 35| 33| 37| 31| 37| 33| 41| 34| 36| 32
Van Halen A Different Kind Of Truth UMA| 4 41 1 3| -] 3| - 10 5| -] 10 -
Various Triple J's Like A Version 7 UMA| 11| 10| 5| 14| 27| 22| 24| 20| 26| 22| 31| 23| 14| 17
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ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 13th February 2012

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A WA,
Title Artist Distf TW| LW| HP| TI| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2012 + The Best Of 2011 | Various SME| 1 20 1] 121 1 201 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Wild Energy 2012 Various UMAL 2| 1] 1| 3| 2| 1] 3| 2, 3| 2| 3| 2| 5| 3
Pumped Up Hits - Summer Mix Tape 2012 Various SME| 3| 4| 3| 3| 3| 3| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 3| 2| 2
Ministry Of Sound: Clubbers Guide To 2012 Various UMAl 4| 3| 2| 3| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 3| 5
The Annual 2012 Various UMAL 5| 5| 1| 15 -1 5 5| - 5/ 65| 4| 4
Blazin 2012 Various - MixedByDJ | UMA| 6 | 6| 6| 2| 5 - - 5 - -
Nino Brown

Ministry Of Sound: Running Trax 2012 Various UMA 7| 8| 3| 9 - - - - -
Chimes of Freedom: The Songs of Bob Dylan - Honoring | Various UMA| 8| - | 8| 1 - - - - -
50 Years of Amnesty International

CMAA: The Winners 2012 Various EMI| 9| 7| 7] 3 5| - - - -
NOW: The Hits Of Summer 2012 Various EMI| 10| 10| 3| 13 - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 13t February 2012

HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
2 I LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A GE/UMA 2791440
1 SET IT OFF Timomatic A 2 SME 88691915292
1 INTO THE FLAME EP Matt Corby MER/UMA 2787028
2 DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY Guy Sebastian A 3 SME (0100027394272
1 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra A 8 ELE/UMA 2775750
7 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO001
8  AWKWARD San Cisco ICRMGM AU-U22-11-00001
1 GOOD NIGHT Reece Mastin A 4 SME 88691948042
10 CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth SIO/XEL SWEATDS041
2 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A SME G010002735451T
12 SING IT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht SME (G010002655483D
4 SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e CSR/UMA 2785991
5 ENDLESS SUMMER The Jezabels IDP/MGM AU-JE3-11-00002
2 RAINING DIAMONDS Ricki-Lee ® VIREMI 7307425
5 FEEDING LINE Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2773483
12 KILLER 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
16 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-03-00069
13 ACT YR AGE Bluejuice DEW/UMA 2784110
2 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun A 2 CAP/EMI 2349372
™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 19 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 o SMR/EMI SOLM8005
2 3 25 1 MAKING MIRRORS Gotye A 3 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD101
3 2 27 1 MOONFIRE Boy & Bear A ISL/UMA 2777355
4 4 2 4 THE BIG RED John Williamson WAR 5310507502
5 5 9 1 REECE MASTIN Reece Mastin A 2 SME 88691916002
6 6 17 1 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A WAR 5249889762
7 NEW 1 7 HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
8 8 32 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht @ AYEM/SME AYEMS001
9 12 16 2 WHITE HEAT: 30 HITS Icehouse e DIVAIUMA DIVAU1015C
10 7 18 1 PRISONER The Jezabels ® IDP/MGM JEZ004
11 10 45 3 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House ® CAP/EMI 9174032
12 16 6 2 FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey SME 88697918332
13 13 13 6 RED DOG: MUSIC FROM THE MOVIE Soundtrack ROA R-301678-2
14 9 27 1 SEEKER LOVER KEEPER Seeker Lover Keeper o DEW/UMA DEW9000330
15 11 11 5 BUSBY MAROU Busby Marou WAR STOMPER001
16 15 4 6 COMPANY Bluejuice DEW/UMA DEW9000396
17 19 16 4 TO THE HORSES Lanie Lane IVY/UMA VY121
18 RIE 19 14 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
19 RIE 39 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
20 NEW 1 20  ANNIE Australian Cast SME 88691945392
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

Singles
w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 9 1 HEY HEY HEY Laurent Wery Feat. SwiftKid A NEON/WAR  BE-Z94-10-02081
2 2 14 1 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj A VIREMI GB-28K-11-00029
3 3 32 1 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO A 7 INRIUMA US-UM7-11-08090
4 4 5 4 BANGARANG Skrillex ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04243
5 NEW 1 5  GIVE ME ALL YOUR LUVIN' Madonna Feat. Nicki Minaj & M.L.A. INR/UMA 2796221
6 5 15 4 LEVELS Avicii A UNI/UMA 2789533
7 8 3 7 100% NO MODERN TALKING EP Knife Party ERS/IND EARSTORMO01
8 6 24 2 FEEL SO CLOSE Calvin Harris A 3 COL/SME G010002685508Y
9 9 27 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 4 VIR/EMI 6787995
10 7 23 7 PROMISES Nero ® MER/UMA 2769439
11 10 9 5  SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAQ e INRIUMA US-UM7-11-08089
12 1 24 2 WITHOUT YOU David Guetta Feat. Usher A 3 VIR/EMI 7314025
13 NEW 1 13 CAN'T GET BETTER THAN THIS Parachute Youth SIO/XEL SWEATDS041
14 14 17 8  SUPER SOAKER Bombs Away e CSR/UMA 2785991
15 15 5 12 KYOTO Skrillex Feat. Sirah ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04247
16 12 38 7 CINEMA Benny Benassi Feat. Gary Go A 2 LIB/IUMA US-US1-10-00977
17 16 26 1 YOU MAKE ME FEEL Cobra Starship Feat. Sabi A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-00959
18 13 35 12 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex NEON/WAR  GB-TDG-10-00196
19 NEW 1 19 MIDNIGHT RUN Example MOS/UMA 2795101
20 18 8 18 MORE MONSTERS & SPRITES EP Skrillex NEON/WAR  US-AT2-11-00831
21 17 34 1 BOUNCE Calvin Harris Feat. Kelis A 3 COL/SME G010002654741P
22 21 34 2 CHAMPAGNE SHOWERS LMFAQ Feat. Natalia Kills A 3 INR/UMA 2775981
23 22 53 1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 4 INR/UMA 2765732
24 25 20 6  YOUNG BLOOD The Naked And Famous e UMA 3981131
25 24 62 13 SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 BANGARANG EP Skrillex NEON/WAR 75679963352
1 WILD ENERGY 2012 Various CSR/UMA DNA0133
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2012 Various MOS/UMA MOSA151
1 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO A 4 INRIUMA 2774463
1 THE ANNUAL 2012 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA147
1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6803262
3 MINISTRY OF SOUND: RUNNING TRAX 2012 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA149
3 WELCOME REALITY Nero MER/UMA 2768195
2 SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE SPRITES Skrillex @ NEON/WAR 7567882717
4 MINISTRY OF SOUND: CHILLOUT SESSIONS XIV Various MOS/UMA MOSA148
5 MINISTRY OF SOUND: SOUND OF DUBSTEP 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA150
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND: MAXIMUM BASS PLATINUM Various & MOS/UMA MOSA146
1 BORN THIS WAY Lady Gaga A 2 INRIUMA 2771838
6 PLAYING IN THE SHADOWS Example MOS/UMA HUSSYCD058
15 BE STRONG The 2 Bears LIB/UMA LIB128CD
5  WILD SUMMER 2012 Various CSR/UMA DNA0119
3 IMMERSION Pendulum e WEAWAR 5186594882
18  STAFFORD BROTHERS SEASON 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSA152
4 FROM HERE TO ANYWHERE Sneaky Sound System MOD/UMA MODCD145
9 ONELOVE SONIC BOOM BOX Various - Mixed By Benny Benassi ONE/SME OMGLP033
5  SKITZ MIX 39 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0048
1 MOMENT BENDS Architecture In Helsinki MOD/UMA MODCD137
3 WILD REUNION 2011 Various CSR/UMA DNA0115
24 WONDERLAND Steve Aoki LIB/UMA LIB126CD
5 PASSIVE ME, AGGRESSIVE YOU The Naked And Famous UNI/UMA 2753221
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#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-04103
2 2 18 2 BOYS LIKE YOU 360 Feat. Gossling A SMR/EMI AU-SR2-11-00080
3 3 11 3 I LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A GE/UMA 2791440
4 6 12 4 TAKE CARE Drake Feat. Rihanna UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00547
5 4 10 2 SET IT OFF Timomatic A 2 SME 88691915292
6 5 15 1 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars A 3 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-02233
7 1 16 7 THROW YOUR HANDS UP Qwote Feat. Pitbull ® CSR/UMA 2785994
8 10 14 8 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown A JISME G010002249577X
9 9 21 1 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida A 4 ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01961
10 7 16 1 DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne A 3 INRIUMA 2785722
1 8 17 1 HANGOVER Taio Cruz Feat. Flo Rida A 3 ISL/UMA 2786972
12 14 6 12 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-18086
13 12 15 1 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris A 5 DEF/UMA 2786259
14 16 12 14 READ ALL ABOUT IT Professor Green Feat. Emeli Sande VIR/EMI 9539675
15 15 50 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAQ Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 11 INR/UMA 2762977
16 13 14 4 BREATHING Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-11-02509
17 NEW 1 17 EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah SYCO/SME ~ G010002714784U
18 18 12 7 GALAXY Jessica Mauboy Feat. Stan Walker A SME (G010002735451T
19 RIE 12 16 MIRROR Lil Wayne UNI/UMA US-CM5-11-00327
20 29 2 20  THE CHAMP Nelly UMA 2793148
21 17 12 10 YOU DA ONE Rihanna e DEF/UMA 2791316
22 NEW 1 22 MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks ISL/UMA 2792331
23 20 8 18  RAY CHARLES Chiddy Bang CAP/EMI 0917995
24 21 8 17 T.H.E. (THE HARDEST EVER) will.i.am Feat. Mick Jagger & Jennifer Lopez INR/UMA 2788830
25 NEW 1 25  TROUBLEMAKER Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2777481
26 19 2 19 SINGIT (THE LIFE OF RILEY) Drapht SME G010002655483D
27 22 37 2 SUPER BASS Nicki Minaj A 4 UNI/UMA 2774296
28 24 22 4 LOVE ON TOP Beyonce A COL/SME G010002666381E
29 25 47 1 PRICE TAG Jessie J Feat. B.o.B A 4 UNI/UMA 2762906
30 26 26 1 IT GIRL Jason Derulo A 3 WAR US-WB1-11-02211
3 27 15 20 KILLER 360 SMR/EMI 6793765
32 RE 103 2 HALO Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697473502
33 28 60 2 MARRY YOU Bruno Mars A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01887
34 32 45 21 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-03-00069
35 23 2 23 NI*AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
36 33 5 26 | WAS HERE Beyonce COL/SME G010002666383A
37 30 25 6 GOT 2 LUV U Sean Paul Feat. Alexis Jordan A ATL/WAR US-AT2-11-01550
38 38 86 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 6 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
39 36 14 21 JUST GOT STARTED 360 Feat. Pez SMR/EMI 0710535
40 RIE 72 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 2752674
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#1 Urban Album this week V 2
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 19 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 o SMR/EMI SOLM8005
2 2 69 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
3 4 2 3 BLAZIN 2012 Various - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UTV/IUMA 5337444
4 3 12 1 TALK THAT TALK Rihanna e DEF/UMA 2787840
5 NEW 1 5  HYPERPARADISE Hermitude ELEF/INE ACE069
6 6 10 1 LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse ® ISL/UMA 2790333
7 7 27 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
8 5 33 1 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88697933582
9 10 45 1 THE LIFE OF RILEY Drapht @ AYEM/SME AYEMS001
10 1 63 5 PINKFRIDAY Nicki Minaj e UNI/UMA 2754184
1 13 10 5  RNB SUPERCLUB: 10 YEAR ANNIVERSARY EDITION Various SME 88697970272
12 14 12 2 TAKE CARE Drake UNI/UMA 2783262
13 12 15 1 CRAVE VOL. 6 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown e UTV/UMA 5336431
14 9 34 2 PLANET PIT Pitoull ® JISME 88697910542
15 15 20 1 FUTURE HISTORY Jason Derulo ® WAR 9362495596
16 8 64 2 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461
17 16 34 1 HELL: THE SEQUEL Bad Meets Evil ® INRIUMA 2773587
18 18 274 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 9889084
19 17 86 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 2739452
20 21 108 6  THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
21 25 112 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
22 23 80 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
23 19 65 1 LOUD Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2752365
24 28 13 5  ULTIMATE R&B 2011 Various UTV/UMA 5336464
25 24 12 3 LET THE MUSIC PLAY Stan Walker SME 88697994062
26 22 36 4 GOOD THINGS Aloe Blacc SME 88697871972
27 29 5 22 AUSTRALIAN HIP HOP SUPPORTS CANTEEN Various MGM HIPHOPCANO01
28 32 182 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER004
29 27 72 10 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
30 31 9 11 UNDUN The Roots DEF/UMA 2786963
31 20 57 1 GET 'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy e SME 88697784472
32 33 23 1 THA CARTER IV Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 2768141
33 30 9 25  MAC AND DEVIN GO TO HIGH SCHOOL Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa ATL/WAR 7567882513
34 36 35 13 THE HITS COLLECTION VOLUME ONE Jay-Z DEF/UMA 2741057
35 35 22 3 THERE.D. ALBUM Game GEF/UMA 2725811
36 26 47 1 F.AM.E. Chris Brown e JIVE/SME 88697872032
37 RE 164 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
38 38 9 21 TY.OTaio Cruz ISL/UMA 2789171
39 RE 19 14 DISC-OVERY Tinie Tempah CAP/EMI 9065132
40 RE 328 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
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#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 13t February 2012

TITLE Artist

EVERYBODY GET UP (Bombs Away / J-Trick / Helena / Tradelove mix) Jam Xpress & Seany B

IN MY MIND (Axwell mix) lvan Gough & Feenixpawl Feat. Georgi Kay

RATTLE Bingo Players

LEVELS Avicii

HOTEL PARTY (Bass Kleph / TJR / Filth Collins / The Mane Thing mix) Too Fresh Feat. Marvell

TOULOUSE Nicky Romero

TURN ME ON (Sebastien Drums / Michael Calfan / Sidney Samson / JP Candela mix) David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
PARADISE (Fedde Le Grand mix) Coldplay

SUNDOWN (Laidback Luke / Kyle Watson / Lazy Rich / Taraus & Vaggeli / Ronda mix) Chris Lake

INTERNET FRIENDS Knife Party

MOVE YOUR BODY (Jeff Drake / Tommie Sunshine / Ryan Riback & Frew / Silversix mix) Northbrook

FADE INTO DARKNESS (Vocal / Albin Myers / MYNC / Alex Prigenzi mix) Avicii

ANTIDOTE (Tommy Trash mix) Swedish House Mafia vs. Knife Party

LOVE IS CRAZY (Steve Hart / Sgt Slick / Tenzin / Night Dimension / Yasumo mix) Dirty Laundry

BIG IN JAPAN (Denzal Park / Ziggy Stardust / Les Bros / Thom Syma / Club mix) Martin Solveig & Dragonette Feat. Idoling
LADI DADI (Tommy Trash / Angger Dimas / Pixel Cheese / Autoerotique mix) Steve Aoki Feat. Wynter Gordon
RESURRECTION (Axwell mix) Michael Calfan

LIGHTS ARE FADING (Christian Luke / Ivan Gough & Feenixpawl / MaRLo / Bass Kleph mix) Jono Fernandez Feat. Twin Atoms
STRONGER (Jam Xpress / Solo / Willy Joy / Club mix) Anna Lunoe & Diamond Lights

INSANE (Cold Blank / Franz Novotny / Dirt Cheap mix) Vandalism

BODY WORK Morgan Page Feat. Tegan & Sara

HATER'S GONNA HATE (Original / Nicky Romero / High Rankin mix) Tonite Only

REALLY WANT TO SEE YOU AGAIN Sneaky Sound System

FALLING Stafford Brothers Feat. Ollie James

OHRWURM (Original / Style Of Eye / Dead Mike mix) Tommy Trash

DON'T TURN ON THE LIGHTS Felix Cartal Feat. Polina

LIFELINE (Dyro / Pauls Paris mix) Kevin Doherty Feat. Amber Shepherd

YAWN (David Tort / Vandalism / Silcox & Eyes / House mix) Kid Massive - Sam Obernik & Jay Collins

LE BUMP (Max Bett / Taan Newjam / Round Table Knights / Tom Flynn / Jesse Rose mix) Yolanda Be Cool Feat. Crystal Waters
YOU & ME TONIGHT (TJR / Danny Merx / Hey Sam / Original mix) Warehouse Feat. Amy B

TURN IT DOWN (Mind Electric / Chrisitian Luke / Le Castle Vania / Deniz Koyu / Nause mix) Kaskade Feat. Rebecca & Fiona
TITANIUM (Alesso / Nicky Romero / Amo Cost / Gregori Klosman mix) David Guetta Feat. Sia

WALKING ALONE Dirty South & Those Usual Suspects Feat. Erik Hecht

MONSTER (Original / Chardy / The Noise / Night Dimension mix) Royaal & Venuto

DON'T LOOK BACK Tommie Sunshine & Disco Fries

WHO IS READY TO JUMP Chuckie

THE MISSION Christian Luke

WE FOUND LOVE (Club mix) Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris

FUTURE FOLK Tommy Trash

MODE Bingo Players

BUCKLE UP (Stevie Mink / Hands High mix) Ten-D.M.C.

EYES WIDE OPEN Dirty South & Thomas Gold Feat. Kate Elsworth

NUGGETZ House Republic

BIG BAD WOLF (Original / Gesaffelstein / Dada Life mix) Duck Sauce

CALLING Sebastian Ingrosso & Alesso

CASCADE Tommy Trash

TOGETHER Chuckie

FEEL SO CLOSE (Benny Benassi mix) Calvin Harris

SEX DRUGS & ROCK 'N ROLL Tommy Trash

ALIVE (Albin Myers / Basto / Blende / Mysto & Pizzi mix) Adrian Lux Feat. The Good Natured

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
ONE/SME
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
UMA
KK/XXX
HUS/UMA
EMI

EMI
ONE/SME
XXX
SIO/UMA
ONE/SME
EMI
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
LIB/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
YES/XXX
VIC/UMA
XXX
DWN/UMA
MOD/UMA
XXX
DWN/UMA
XXX
CSR/UMA
LIB/UMA
SIO/UMA
SAM/XXX
ONE/SME
EMI
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
XXX

XXX

UMA
DWN/UMA
ONE/SME
ONE/SME
NEON/WAR
CSR/UMA
ETC/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
SME.
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 13t February 2012

Title

Earthquake

Can't Get Better Than This
Keep Your Head Up
Mama Do The Hump
Super Soaker

Next To Me

Hangin' On

Rack City

Big Booty Bitches

Follow The Sun

Cameo Lover

Full Hearts and Empty Rooms
Even Though I'm A Woman
Love's Got Me Tipsy

Over The Rainbow

Let's Roll

Sword To A Gunfight
Biding My Time

The Festival Song

Air

Title

SBTRKT

Blues Funeral

You Are All | See
Home

Portamento

Dream Of You

Be Strong

The Nubulizer
Undun

QOdd Soul

Concerto Of The Greater Sea
Whatever
Snakadaktal

Balls Out

A Different Kind Of Fix
Area 52
Wonderland

Feel It Break

The English Riviera
King Of Hearts

Artist

Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah
Parachute Youth

Andy Grammer

Rizzle Kicks

Bombs Away

Emeli Sande

Active Child

Tyga

Bombs Away

Xavier Rudd

Kimbra

Emma Louise

Seeker Lover Keeper
The Never Ever

Israel Kamakawiwo'ole
Yelawolf Feat. Kid Rock
Children Collide
Busby Marou

Pez

Snakadaktal

Artist
SBTRKT
Mark Lanegan Band
Active Child
Dierks Bentley
The Drums
Sharon Corr
The 2 Bears
Kerser

The Roots
Mutemath

Joseph Tawadros And The Australian Chamber Orchestra

Hot Chelle Rae

Snakadaktal

Steel Panther

Bombay Bicycle Club

Rodrigo Y Gabriela and C.U.B.A.
Steve Aoki

Austra

Metronomy

Lloyd

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Singles
™ LW
1 -
2 -
3 1
4 R
5 1
[ -
7 8
8 7
9 9
10 -
1 5
12 3
13 2
14 -
15 -
16
17 -
18 12
19 -
20 6
Albums
™ LW
1 3
2 -
3 9
4 -
5 12
6 6
7 -
8 1
9 8
10 17
1 -
12 7
13 2
14 16
15 -
16 10
17 -
18 -
19 18
20 -
Honour Roll:
#
Albums 1
Albums 37

Artist
Lana Del Rey
Hermitude
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Title
Born To Die
Hyperparadise

Rec. Co.
SYCO/SME
SIO/XEL
LIB/JUMA
ISL/UMA
CSR/UMA
VIR/EMI
SPU/EMI
UNI/UMA
CSR/UMA
UMA
WAR
IDP/MGM
DEW/UMA
IDP/MGM
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
WAR

INE
I0Y/UMA

Rec. Co.
YT/INE
4AD/INE
SPU/EMI
CAP/EMI
ISL/IUMA
RHI/WAR
LIB/JUMA
OBESE
DEF/UMA
WAR
ACL/UMA
RCA/SME
LIB/UMA
MO/UMA
ISL/UMA
WAR
LIB/UMA
DOM/EMI
BM2/WAR
INR/UMA

Rec. Co
INR/UMA
ELEF/INE

Catalogue Number
G010002714784U
SWEATDS041
LIBDIGITAL181
2792331

2785991

6387215
US-VR9-11-68102
2791555

DN0090

2796063
AU-WAO-11-00003
EL002
AU-UM7-11-00260
AU-YV4-11-00007
2750557

2790180

2793719
AU-WAO-11-00014
AU-SR2-08-00035
AU-LI0-11-79540

Catalogue Number
YTCDO060
CAD3202CD
URA372
0947142
2778634
2564678839
LIB128CD
KNR0O1
2786963
9362495511
4764745
88697994002
10U006
2783260
2779820
5310506672
LIB126CD
7302762
2564672895
2757008

Cat#
2787091
ACE069
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

TITLE Artist

EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw

THE BIG RED John Williamson

CMAA: THE WINNERS 2012 Various

CREAM OF COUNTRY 15 Various

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION John Denver
FALLING INTO PLACE Adam Harvey

OWN THE NIGHT Lady Antebellum o

BUSBY MAROU Busby Marou

HOME Dierks Bentley

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 3
THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3
SPEAK NOW Taylor Swift A 2

3 Amber Lawrence

ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton
NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum A

FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2
STORYBOOK Kasey Chambers

SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

TITLE Artist

HERITAGE Celtic Thunder
WICKED GAME I Divo
PLAY Bond

ACT TWO Celtic Thunder

CONCERTO OF THE GREATER SEA Joseph Tawadros And The Australian Chamber Orchestra

SONGS FROM THE HEART Mark Vincent

TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder

CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder

MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent A

CONCERTO: ONE NIGHT IN CENTRAL PARK Andrea Bocelli
2CELLOS 2Cellos

AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu

THE PROMISE Il Divo A

LA VOCE Russell Watson

THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andrew Lloyd Webber
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A
CLASSICAL BEATLES Various

BACH CANTATAS Andreas Scholl, Julia Schro, Kammerorchester Basel
NIGHT OF HUNTERS Tori Amos

THE SOPRANOS Various

TITLE Artist

KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney

WHEN RONAN MET BURT Ronan Keating & Burt Bacharach e
COLOURS OF MY LIFE Judith Durham

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

THE WAY YOU LOOK TONIGHT Various

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5

THE DREAMER Etta James

HER BEST Etta James

SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW Israel Kamakawiwo'ole
MAD MEN: A MUSICAL COMPANION Various

DELETED SCENES FROM THE CUTTING ROOM FLOOR Caro Emerald
THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall

LET ME INTRODUCE YOU Joe Robinson

THE ESSENTIAL ETTA JAMES Etta James

FIRST SEED RIPENING Elixir Feat. Katie Noonan

STANDING ON THE ROOFTOP Madeleine Peyroux
BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan
SMOKING IN HEAVEN Kitty, Daisy & Lewis

MY ONE AND ONLY THRILL Melody Gardot

© 1990 - 2012 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
CURB/SME
WAR

EMI

SME
SME
SME
CAP/EMI
WAR
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
BIG/UMA
CORE/SME
ABC/UMA
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
BIG/UMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/UMA
BIG/UMA

Co.
UCJ/UMA
SYCO/SME
UCJIUMA
UCJIUMA
ACL/UMA
SME
UCJIUMA
UCJIUMA
SME
UCJ/UMA
SMC/SME
UCJIUMA
SYCO/SME
EPI/SME
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
DGR/UMA
DEC/UMA
DGR/UMA
ACL/UMA

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

Co.
CONC/UMA
PDR/UMA
UCJIUMA
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
ABC/UMA
RPS/WAR
VE/UMA
UMA
UNI/UMA
INI/UMA
DRAM/SHK
VE/UMA
ABC/UMA
SMC/SME
ACL/UMA
EMA/UMA
SME
SBE/SHK
UCJIUMA

Cat. No.
88691945382
5310507502
9558492
88697982912
88691944512
88697918332
6807022
STOMPER001
0947142
C2K86290
5842352
2749395
COREALA01
8800919
88697060742
6336412
1799119
5155542
LMCD0154
2788522

Cat. No.
2760243
88697964482
2792591
1778190
4764745
88697927992
2709448
1766562
88697552412
2778772
88697919802
2784610
88697424342
88697916082
2784491
1746680
4783039
4782733
4779791
4805996

Cat. No.
7233369
2765649
5336828
9362483762
9362489462
5336840
9362499987
2783189
MCD09367
2763483
5332972
DRAMCD0064
1739968
2775601
88697717732
4764544
2773466
88697394382
SBESTCD44
1796782
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#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencmg 13th February 2012

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 4 1 HERITAGE Celtic Thunder @ UNI/UMA 2760818

2 2 1 1 LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Adele A 4 XL/INE XLDVD559

3 3 1 2 THE MONSTER BALL TOUR AT MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Lady Gaga A 2 INR/UMA 2787356

4 5 40 1 TAKE ME HOME Celtic Thunder A 2 UCJIUMA 2709449

5 9 155 3 THE WALL Pink Floyd A 10 COL/SME 50198.6

6 4 24 1 IT'S ENTERTAINMENT! Celtic Thunder A INI/UMA 2730908

7 22 106 1 LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 4 COL/SME 88697692509
8 10 248 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 9 JISME 88697371369
9 7 10 3 LIVE AT ROSELAND: ELEMENTS OF 4 Beyonce A COL/SME 88691904499
10 20 54 3 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder A UCJIUMA 1766563

1 6 3 5 ULTIMATE VIDEO HITS Lee Kernaghan ABC/UMA 8800982

12 8 15 1 AND THE WALTZ GOES ON Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 2780590

13 12 122 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIAPInk A 30 LAF/SME 88697600719
14 11 39 1 LIVE ATRIVER PLATE AC/DC A 4 ALB/SME 88697618199
15 26 10 5 THE WALL: LIVE IN BERLIN Roger Waters A UNI/UMA 0384379

16 15 335 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 WEA/WAR 8573862142
17 27 20 2 IN THE FLESH - LIVE Roger Waters A 2 COL/SME 54185.9

18 13 32 1 BACK AND FORTH Foo Fighters A RCA/SME 88697922199
19 16 254 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
20 18 12 2 MADE IN STOKE 24/7/11 Slash EAG/SHK KAL2392

21 33 10 11 LIVE INLONDON Il Divo A SYCO/SME 88697966499
22 29 249 1 #1'S Michael Jackson A 22 EPI/SME 88697278039
23 17 1 5 SPEAK NOW WORLD TOUR LIVE Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2788564

24 21 185 3 THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 9 SME 88697286319
25 14 35 6 DOLLY PARTON & FRIENDS Dolly Parton A SME 88697072499
26 19 8 9 DAYS OF OUR LIVES Queen UNI/UMA 2788513

27 24 16 1 TWENTY Pearl Jam A COL/SME 88697960999
28 RE 124 2 IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart A 8 JISME 82876503929
29 NEW 1 29  DANIEL O'DONNELL & FRIENDS LIVE Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/ISME 88691913209
30 31 13 13 CONCERTO - ONE NIGHT IN CENTRAL PARK Andrea Bocell UCJIUMA 2782562

31 23 13 3 CHRISTMAS Celtic Thunder A UCJIUMA 2753535

32 30 122 1 HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 6 COL/SME 88697564869
33 25 10 17 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - VISION Cold Chisel WAR 5310500932
34 RIE 7 2 THE BEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash A 3 SME 88697573079
35 36 12 12 LIVE FROM NASHVILLE PART 1 Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 88697988459
36 40 2 36 MR MOJORISIN' - THE MAKING OF L.A. WOMAN The Doors EAG/SHK KAL2381

37 NEW 1 37  THE VERY BEST OF MARY DUFF Mary Duff BGJ/ISME 88691913222
38 RIE 7 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters A 2 RCA/SME 88697355779
39 38 18 LIVE IN LONDON Simply Red A WEAWAR 3984256492
40 32 201 2 LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 13 EPI/SME 88697107499
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 13t February 2012

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
3 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra
1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia
T.H.E. (THE HARDEST EVER) will.i.am Feat. Mick Jagger & Jennifer Lopez
4 DOMINO Jessie J
2 ALONE AGAIN Alyssa Reid Feat. Jump Smokers
5  WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia
6  TWILIGHT Cover Drive
7 MAMA DO THE HUMP Rizzle Kicks
8  WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson
9  BORNTO DIE Lana Del Rey
1 - TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
12 10 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown
13 17  VIDEO GAMES Lana Del Rey
14 15 DRUNK Ed Sheeran
15 13  DEDICATION TO MY EX (MISS THAT) Lloyd Feat. Andre 3000 & Lil Wayne
16 16 DANCE WITH ME TONIGHT Olly Murs
17 12 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida
18 11 KISS THE STARS Pixie Lott
19 14  EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah
20 19  LEVELS Avicii

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  BORN TO DIE Lana Del Rey

2 - LONELY ARE THE BRAVE Maverick Sabre

3 KISSES ON THE BOTTOM Paul McCartney

4 3 +Ed Sheeran

5 4 21 Adele

6 A DIFFERENT KIND OF TRUTH Van Halen

7 WHO YOU ARE Jessie J

8 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen

9 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay

NOTHING BUT THE BEAT David Guetta

STEREO TYPICAL Rizzle Kicks

LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse

IN CASE YOU DIDN'T KNOW Olly Murs

14 8 NOEL GALLAGHER'S HIGH FLYING BIRDS Noel Gallagher's High Flying Birds
15 18 UP ALL NIGHT One Direction

~No oo

QN
N

16 -  HEAVEN Rebecca Ferguson

17 - EL CAMINO The Black Keys

18 10 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
19 - BONES Young Guns

20 13 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 13th February 2012

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 2  STRONGER (WHAT DOESN’T KILL YOU) Kelly Clarkson
2 1 SETFIRE TO THE RAIN Adele

3 4 GOOD FEELING Flo Rida

4 3 WE FOUND LOVE Rihanna Feat. Calvin Harris

5 5  TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj

6 8  DOMINO Jessie J

7 10 RACKCITY Tyga

8 12 YOUNG, WILD & FREE Snoop Dogg & Wiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars
9 7 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO

10 6  IT WILL RAIN Bruno Mars

11 11 NI*ASIN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West

12 19  ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch

13 - GIVE ME ALL YOUR LUVIN" Madonna Feat. Nicki Minaj & M.L.A.

14 9  THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY Katy Perry

15 13 INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown

16 16  THE MOTTO Drake Feat. Lil Wayne

17 14  DANCE (A$$) Big Sean Feat. Nicki Minaj

18 15 MOVES LIKE JAGGER Maroon 5 Feat. Christina Aguilera

19 18 NOT OVER YOU Gavin DeGraw

20 20 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAOQ Feat. Lauren Bennett & GoonRock

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 21 Adele
2 - BORNTO DIE Lana Del Rey
3 OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen
4 4 2012 GRAMMY NOMINEES Various
5 6  KIDZ BOP 21 Kidz Bop Kids
6 9  TAKE CARE Drake
7 2 EMOTIONAL TRAFFIC Tim McGraw
8 - GOD, LOVE & ROMANCE Fred Hammond
9 18 SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO
10 16  TALK THAT TALK Rihanna
11 - MYLIFEIL.. THE JOURNEY CONTINUES (ACT 1) Mary J. Blige
12 17  TM:103: HUSTLERZ AMBITION Young Jeezy
13 20 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson
14 12 EL CAMINO The Black Keys

15 - TAILGATES & TANLINES Luke Bryan
16 8  SOUL 2 Seal

17 - DUETS Il Tony Bennett

18 -  HERE AND NOW Nickelback

19 19 19 Adele

20 - MAKING MIRRORS Gotye

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 13t February 2012

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 WILD ONES Flo Rida Feat. Sia
2 2 GIRLIN STILETTOS Annah Mac
3 12 TURN ME ON David Guetta Feat. Nicki Minaj
4 3 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia
5 6  EARTHQUAKE Labrinth Feat. Tinie Tempah
6 - DRIVEBY Train
7 20  LONELY BOY The Black Keys
8 5  YOUNG, WILD AND FREE Snoop Dogg & Whiz Khalifa Feat. Bruno Mars
9 7 THE A TEAM Ed Sheeran
10 8  EVERYTHING'S GONNA BE ALRIGHT The Babysitters Circus
11 4 WHAT DOESN'T KILL YOU (STRONGER) Kelly Clarkson
12 17 SOMEBODY THAT | USED TO KNOW Gotye Feat. Kimbra
13 9  INTERNATIONAL LOVE Pitbull Feat. Chris Brown
14 10 PARADISE Coldplay
15 15 A THOUSAND YEARS Christina Perri
16 11 SEXY AND | KNOW IT LMFAO
17 14 SETIT OFF Timomatic
18 13  ONLY TO BE Six60

19 - LEGO HOUSE Ed Sheeran
20 - ASS BACK HOME Gym Class Heroes Feat. Neon Hitch
Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

OLD IDEAS Leonard Cohen

21 Adele

EL CAMINO The Black Keys

DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars
GRAVEL AND WINE Gin Wigmore

SIX60 Six60

LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES Amy Winehouse
UP ALL NIGHT One Direction

STORYTELLER: COMPLETE ANTHOLOGY Rod Stewart
- + Ed Sheeran

1 13 CEREMONIALS Florence + The Machine

12 14  SORRY FOR PARTY ROCKING LMFAO

13 15  VOWS Kimbra

14 11 MYLO XYLOTO Coldplay

15 - DREAM OF YOU Sharon Corr

16 - BANGARANG Skrillex

17 18 AFOOT IN THE DOOR: THE BEST OF Pink Floyd
18 17 STRONGER Kelly Clarkson

19 20 19 Adele

20 - 10 YEARS OF HITS Ronan Keating

S W =~
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(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date
BROWN, HAVANA We Run The Night UMA Canada 84 (73) 13.02.2012
(Flo Rida Feat.) SIA Wild Ones WAR Canada 36 (53) 13.02.2012
Sweden 5 (3) 13.02.2012
France 61 (67) 13.02.2012
UK 6 (5) 13.02.2012
FRASER, BROOKE Something In The Water SME France 72 (74) 13.02.2012
GOTYE FEAT. KIVBRA Somebody That | Used To Know UMA Germany 2 (2) 13.02.2012
Canada 13 (12) 13.02.2012
USA 27 (31) 13.02.2012
UK 1 (3) 13.02.2012
France 27 (32) 13.02.2012
Sweden 12 (17 13.02.2012
(Guetta, David Feat.) SIA  Titanium EMI Germany 20 (20) 13.02.2012
Sweden 7 (5) 13.02.2012
UK 2 (1) 13.02.2012
France 6 (4) 13.02.2012
Canada 60 (80) 13.02.2012
GYPSY & THE CAT Time To Wander SME Germany 67 (74) 13.02.2012
(Swedish House Mafia) Antidote EMI UK 25 (18) 13.02.2012
vs. KNIFE PARTY
URBAN, KEITH You Gonna Fly EMI USA 54 (54) 13.02.2012
Canada 67 (70) 13.02.2012
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country ™ Lw Date
GOTYE Making Mirrors UMA USA 20 (45) 13.02.2012
Canada 5 (7) 13.02.2012
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 13th February 2012
Make Do And Mend Part & Parcel Ep Compact Disc SME 3WR019
Unknowingly Strong * Ghostal * Transparent Seas * Home Away From Here * Untitled

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 13th February 2012

Apples In Stereo Fun Trick Noisemaker Vinyl MGM  LP-YEP-2256
Billy Boy Arnold Blue And Lonesome Compact Disc MGM 250288

Bitrok Bitrok Compact Disc MGM  CVIBESCD2007
Chimaira The Age Of Hell (Tour Edition) Other SME 3WR020

Samsara * Scum Of The Earth * Your Days Are Numbered * The Age Of Hell * Clockwork * Losing My Mind * Time Is Running Out *
Year Of The Snake * Beyond The Grave * Born In Blood * Soma * Powerless * Trigger Finger * Scapegoat * The Making of The Age Of
Hell * Year Of The Snake (music underlaying words)

Christian Thielemann Live Aus Der Semperoper - The Lehar Gala from Dresden Compact Disc UMA 4790050
Dan Murphy Livin' The Dream Compact Disc WJO DAN0002

Better With The Band * Basically * Man Enough To Cry * Every Man But Me * Hard Liquor And Outlaws * Paid To Party * Grandpa's
Song * Good OI' Days * Hankin' '‘Bout You * My Kind Of Paradise * Tennessee Moon * Wear The Hat

David Arnold Sherlock Original TV Soundtrack Music from Series 1 Compact Disc MGM  SILCD1377
David Holmes Haywire OST Compact Disc MGM  SILCD1379
Ella Fitzgerald Songbooks -The Absolutely Essential 3CD Collection Compact Disc MGM  BT3052
Frank Sinatra The Song Is You Compact Disc SME 88691942982

Blue Skies * I'll Be Seeing You * Night and Day * The One | Love (Belongs to Somebody Else) * Oh! Look At Me Now * Fools Rush In
(Where Angels Fear To Tread) * Be Careful, It's My Heart (From "Holiday Inn") * The Sky Fell Down * Too Romantic (From 'The Road
To Singapore') * Shake Down The Stars * Moments In The Moonlight * Say It (From 'Buck Benny Rides Again') * Polka Dots and
Moonbeams * The Fable of the Rose * This is the Beginning of the End (From 'Johnny Apollo') * Hear My Song Violetta * Devil May
Care * April Played the Fiddle (From 'lf  Had My Way') * | Haven't the Time to Be a Millionaire (From 'If | Had My Way') (1994
Remasterd) * Imagination * Yours Is My Heart Alone * You're Lonely And I'm Lonely (From 'Louisiana Purchase') * East of the Sun (and
West of the Moon) * Head on My Pillow * It's a Lovely Day Tomorrow (From 'Louisiana Purchase') * Il Never Smile Again * All This and
Heaven Too * Where Do You Keep Your Heart * Whispering * Trade Winds * The Call of the Canyon (From 'Rhythm On The Range') *
Love Lies * | Could Make You Care (From 'Ladies Must Live') * The World is in My Arms (From Hold On To Your Hats') * Our Love
Affair (From 'Strike Up The Band') * Looking for Yesterday * Tell Me at Midnight * We Three (My Echo, My Shadow And Me) * When
You Awake * Anything * Shadows on the Sand * You're Breaking My Heart (All Over Again) * I'd Know You Anywhere (From 'You'll Find
Out') * Do You Know Why? (From 'Love Thy Neighbor') * Not So Long Ago (From 'High As A Kite') * Stardust * You Might Have
Belonged to Another * You Lucky People, You (From 'The Road to Zanzibar') * It's Always You * | Tried * Dolores * Without a Song *
Do | Worry? * Everything Happens To Me * Let's Get Away From It All * Il Never Let a Day Pass By (From 'Kiss The Boys Goodbye') *
Love Me As | Am (From 'Caught in the Draft') * This Love of Mine * | Guess I'll Have to Dream the Rest * You and | * Neiani * Free For
All* Two in Love * Pale Moon (An Indian Love Song) * | Think of You * How Do You Do Without Me? * A Sinner Kissed An Angel *
Violets for Your Furs * The Sunshine of Your Smile * How About You? (From 'Babes on Broadway) * Snootie Little Cutie * Poor You *
Il Take Tallulah (From 'Ship Ahoy') * The Last Call for Love * Somewhere a Voice is Calling * Just as Though You Were Here * Street
of Dreams * Take Me * In The Blue of Evening * Dig Down Deep * There Are Such Things * Daybreak (Based on the 'Mardi Gras'
theme from Mississippi Suite) * It Started All Over Again * Light a Candle in the Chapel * Too Romantic

Swinging With Frank - The Absolutely Essential 3 CD Collection Compact Disc MGM  BT3054
Harry Christophers & The  Renaissance Compact Disc UMA 4764601
Sixteen
Hello Morning, The Hello Moming, The Compact Disc MGM  OPM1
Hillsong United Live In Miami Compact Disc SME HMACD255
HMACDDVD255
HMACDDVD255
Break Free * Hosanna * All | Need Is You * The Stand * Mighty to Save * From the Inside Out * Take It All * You (Album Version) * Oh
You Bring (Album Version) * Your Name High (Album Version) * Yours Forever (Album Version) * Like An Avalanche * Rhythms Of
Grace * Go * Aftermath * Take Heart * Search My Heart * Bones * Nova * Freedom Is Here / Shout Unto God * A Song To Sing * With
Everything * Take Heart * In The Aftermath * In The Aftermath
ICON Heat Of The Rising Sun Compact Disc MGM  SFMTFCDO018
Josh Arcoleo Beginnings Compact Disc MGM  EDN1030
Kirk Whalum Romance Language Compact Disc MGM  REN5148
Lateef The Truth Speaker  Fire Wire Compact Disc MGM  LISN82059
Made In Japan Sights And Sounds Compact Disc MGM  MIJOO1
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Malia Black Orchid Compact Disc UMA 2786059

Matt Pryor May Day Compact Disc MGM  LISN82066
Neil Yates Five Countries Compact Disc MGM  EDN1029
Paul Simon Complete Albums Collection Compact Disc SME 88691912922
Peep Tempel, The Peep Tempel, The Compact Disc MGM  AR005

Vinyl ARO05LP
Sheila Jordan Yesterdays Compact Disc MGM  HCD7234
Smoking Hearts, The Victory! Compact Disc SME 3WR021

Seatbelts * Off With Your Head * Benedict * Blue Nun * Apefight * Stomper * The Natural Disasters * Sinking Ships * Crimes Of
Passion * Smoke and Mirrors, Baby * Destroy!

Soundtrack The Artist Compact Disc SME 88697978952
The Artist Ouverture * 1927 A Russian Affair * George Valentin * Pretty Peppy * At The Kinograph Studios * Fantaisie D'Amour *
Waltz For Peppy * Estancia OP. 8 * Imagination * Silent Rumble * 1929 * In The Stairs * Jubilee Stomp (Album Version) * Comme
Une Rosee De Larmes * The Sound Of Tears * Pennies From Heaven * 1931 * Jungle Bar * L'Ombre Des Flammes * Happy Ending
... * Charming Blackmail * Ghosts From The Past * My Suicide (dedicated to 03.29.1967) * Peppy And George

The Descendants ) Compact Disc SME 88697984532
Wai o ke aniani * Hi'ilawe * Kalena Kai * Ka Makani Ka'ili Aloha * 'Ulili E * Ka Loke * Auwe * Leahi * Hawaiian Skies * He'eia * 'Imi Au
la'Oe * Kaua'i Beauty * Hi'ilawe * Paka Ua * Hapuna Sunset * Deep in an ancient Hawaiian Forest * Mom * Ka Mele Oku'u Puuwai
(78rpm Version)

Like Crazy Compact Disc SME 88697984842
Crazy Love, Vol. i * | Guess I'm Foating * Dead Hearts * Surprise Hotel * Arrivals n.2 * We Float * Departures n.1 * Century * Fragile
N.4 * Impossible * We Move Lightly * Opus 37

Zhu Zhu Pets Quest For Zhu Compact Disc UMA 4601100
Stan Webb's Chicken Shack  Stan's Blues Compact Disc MGM 250304
Stephen Cummings Reverse Psychology Compact Disc MGM  HEAD155
Steve Turre Woody's Delight Compact Disc MGM  HCD7228
Travers & Appice Boom Boom At The House Of Blues Compact Disc MGM 250299
UIf Wakenius Vagabond Compact Disc MGM  ACT9523
Uriah Heep Logical Revelations Compact Disc MGM  SFMCD250
Various Richard Wilkins Presents: Red Carpet Hits Compact Disc SME 88697927932

Ultimate Instrumental Hits Compact Disc SME 88697973312

It's A Blues Thing Compact Disc SME 88697973282

Train To Nowhere * Talk To Your Daughter * Tobacco Road * Need Your Love Tonight * Killing Floor * Born Under A Bad Sign * Bad
To The Bone * Walking By Myself * Black And Blue * Boom Boom * Call Me The Breeze * (I'm Your) Hoochie Coochie Man * Leaving
Trunk * Smokestack Lightning * Working Overtime * Come On In My Kitchen * I'm A Man * Mercury Blues * Texas Flood * Let's Work
Together * Little Girl * Angelica * Bad Boy for Love * Whipping Post * Down In the Flood * Rollin' And Tumblin' * Wang Dang Doodle -
Single Version * Back Door Man * I'm Your Satisfier * Crawlin' King Snake * Dust My Broom * That Season Again * Look Over
Yonders Wall (LP Version) * Rock Your Mama * I'm Ready (Live) * Lucky * Good Mornin' Lil' Schoolgirl

Summer Festival Anthems Compact Disc SME OMGLP037
Big Blast: 100 Classic Big Bands, The Compact Disc MGM EROPERBOX16
Straits, The Compact Disc MGM  W0008
Soul: Early Classics - The Absolutely Essential 3CD Collection Compact Disc MGM  BT3053
Verneri Pohjola Quartet Ancient History Compact Disc MGM  ACT9517
Zuill Baily Spanish Masters, The: Isaac Albeniz, Enrique Granados, Manuel de Falla Compact Disc MGM  ZS-1001
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 13t February 2012
Brenda Lee Coming On Strong DVD MGM 5060261490144

Hillsong United Live In Miami DVD SME HMADVD255
Break Free * Hosanna * All | Need Is You * The Stand * Mighty to Save * From the Inside Out * Take It All * You (Album Version) * Oh
You Bring (Album Version) * Your Name High (Album Version) * Yours Forever (Album Version) * Like An Avalanche * Rhythms Of
Grace * Go * Aftermath * Take Heart * Search My Heart * Bones * Nova * Freedom Is Here / Shout Unto God * A Song To Sing * With
Everything * Take Heart * In The Aftermath * In The Aftermath

John Miller Improving Your Ear For The Country Blues Guitarist Taught By John Miller DVD MGM  GW1001/2
Sammy Davis, Jr. Mr. Wonderful - Legends In Concert DVD MGM 5060261490205
TV On The Radio Nine Types Of Light DVD UMA 2793865

Willie Nelson Man and his Music, The - Legends In Concert DVD MGM 5060261490038
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